
Mistrzostwa U14 i U16 województwa kuj.-pom. Mityng LA 
TORUŃ, 02.02.2019 

 MĘŻCZYŹNI 
60 metrów  
 FINAŁ A    
 1 WOŹNIAK Szymon 10-08-99 AZS-AWF Katowice SL 6.84  SB      
 2 ZACZEK Artur 28-02-89 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 6.86      
 3 BALCEREK Adam 11-01-98 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 6.87      
 4 ADAMSKI Przemysław 27-12-96 KS Agros Zamość LU 6.93  SB    
 5 MICHALAK Piotr 29-06-02 AML Słupsk PM 6.95  PB    
 6 CHARZYŃSKI Sebastian 03-05-00 Mazovia ProActiv Ciechanów MZ 6.97  PB    
 7 CHROSTA Filip 27-02-02 BKL Bełchatów LD 6.99      
 8 WOSICKI Józef 28-12-97 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 7.10 
60 metrów  
 Bieg 1/ 10    
 1 BALCEREK Adam 11-01-98 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 6.86 q PB    
 2 WOŹNIAK Szymon 10-08-99 AZS-AWF Katowice SL 6.88 q =SB    
 3 CHROSTA Filip 27-02-02 BKL Bełchatów LD 7.03      
 4 KORUS Kacper 25-03-01 MKS-MOSM Bytom SL 7.05      
 5 TUREK Bartosz 22-05-02 UKS Atos Woźnice WN 7.18  PB    
 6 KASZYŃSKI Dawid 29-04-02 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  7.25  SB    
 7 RYDER Dawid 07-03-00 MKL Toruń  7.40      
 8 MARCINKOWSKI Marcin 16-02-81 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 7.43      
 Bieg 2/ 10    
 1 ZACZEK Artur 28-02-89 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 6.81 q SB    
 2 MICHALAK Piotr 29-06-02 AML Słupsk PM 6.97 q PB    
 3 CHARZYŃSKI Sebastian 03-05-00 Mazovia ProActiv Ciechanów MZ 7.01 q PB    
 4 WOSICKI Józef 28-12-97 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 7.01 q PB    
 5 GAJEWSKI Karol 31-08-99 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 7.10      
 6 JANKOWSKI Tomasz 05-07-99 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 7.15      
 7 GRZEGRZÓŁKA Jakub 06-02-02 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  7.21  PB    
 Bieg 3/ 10    
 1 OLSZEWSKI Remigiusz 20-09-92 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  6.67 q     
 2 ADAMSKI Przemysław 27-12-96 KS Agros Zamość LU 6.98 q     
 3 LEWANDOWSKI Adam 22-07-97 MKL Toruń  7.06      
 4 ZAWADZKI Jacek 23-09-97 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 7.09  =SB    
 5 PIOTROWSKI Szymon 20-10-99 Mazovia ProActiv Ciechanów MZ 7.13      
 6 PAWLAK Jakub 09-03-00 LKS Zantyr Sztum PM 7.16      
 7 KOPEĆ Bartosz 19-08-08 Orka Iława Athletics WN 9.92      
 Bieg 4/ 10    
 1 MATEŃKO Wiktor 04-01-02 Mazovia ProActiv Ciechanów MZ 7.15  PB    
 2 BRODZIK Mikołaj 28-02-01 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  7.21  PB    
 3 ALEKSANDROWICZ Oskar 07-08-02 AML Słupsk PM 7.24  PB    
 4 DZIKIEWICZ Paweł 30-07-02 MUKS Płock MZ 7.25  SB    
 5 TYLAK Łukasz 28-02-90 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 7.30      
 6 JAWORSKI Mateusz 15-01-02 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 7.30      
 7 KĘDZIERSKI Mateusz 06-03-00 ULKS MOSiR Sieradz LD 7.35      
 CYGLER Robert 08-03-91 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ DQ      
 Bieg 5/ 10    
 1 KRUPIŃSKI Dawid 12-07-03 ULKS MOSiR Sieradz LD 7.35  PB    
 1 FARAJ Wiktor 02-05-02 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 7.35  PB    
 3 KOWALSKI Piotr 04-01-02 GKS Olimpia Grudziądz  7.36  PB    
 4 FOJUTH Kacper 22-03-03 MKS Chojniczanka 1930 Chojnice  PM 7.38  PB    
 5 CYL Norbert 24-10-00 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  7.39      
 6 PIECZUŁAJTIS Patryk 14-06-01 UKS Jedynka Bartoszyce WN 7.40  =SB    
 7 KRĘŻEL Dominik 06-08-99 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 7.40      
 ZIOBRO Wiktor 16-09-01 KL Bałtyk Koszalin ZP DQ      
 Bieg 6/ 10    
 1 CZESIŃSKI Kacper 03-07-03 BKS Bydgoszcz  7.33  PB    
 2 TARASIEWICZ Olivier 15-04-02 MKL Toruń  7.40  PB    
 3 SLUPSKYI Bohdan 04-03-99 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk PM 7.42  PB    
 4 FRYC Krzysztof 12-05-99 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 7.52  PB    
 5 SOSNA Seweryn 06-05-03 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk PM 7.53  =PB    
 6 WIRA Kacper 19-11-01 MKS Truso Elbląg WN 7.58      
 Bieg 7/ 10    
 1 FILIPOWICZ Kacper 10-01-02 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk PM 7.45  PB    
 2 WĘSIERSKI Bartosz 17-04-01 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk PM 7.54  PB    
 3 PIEKOSZEWSKI Dominik 08-03-03 LKS Lubawa WN 7.57  PB    
 4 DOMARECKI Krzysztof 10-01-00 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk PM 7.63  =PB    
 5 SKRZECZ Maksymilian 20-01-03 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk PM 7.75      
 Bieg 8/ 10    
 1 ZAMOROWSKI Bartosz 31-03-03 LUKS Start Nakło  7.59  PB    
 2 SAMULEWICZ Jan 09-11-03 KS Finishparkiet Drwęca Nowe  WN 7.63  PB    
 3 SMOLNICKI Bartosz 07-10-04 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk PM 7.74  PB    
 4 WITTBRODT Marcin 06-09-01 KL Gdynia PM 7.82      
 5 CHRZĘŚCIEWSKI Dawid 01-07-02 WKS Flota Gdynia PM 7.89  PB    
 6 SZCZODRZYŃSKI Piotr 13-04-74 PZLAM MS 8.24      
 ŚLEDŹ Jacek 12-03-91 niestowarzyszony ... DQ      
 Bieg 9/ 10    
 1 STEFANOWICZ Maciej 15-11-03 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 7.78  PB    
 2 ŁUNIO Mateusz 19-11-04 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk PM 8.22      
 3 GÓRNY Jacek 03-07-71 KS Biegi Grodzisk Mazowiecki MZ 8.26  PB    
 4 JASION Artur 01-01-72 PZLAM MS 8.63      
 Bieg 10/ 10    
 1 BARTECZKA Bartek 03-03-03 BKS Bydgoszcz  7.37      
 2 GIBKI Jakub 25-02-03 KL Bałtyk Koszalin ZP 7.45      
 3 TREDER Szymon 12-08-01 WKS Flota Gdynia PM 7.51      
 4 JENCZ Robert 01-01-02 niestowarzyszony ... 7.69      
 5 POGORZELSKI Mateusz 30-12-03 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  7.77      



 6 KUTNIK Miłosz 11-06-02 UKS Sokół Węgorzewo WN 7.90      
 7 PALIŃSKI Michał 21-06-07 CSiR Susz WN 9.40           
60 metrów M U16 
 FINAŁ A    
 1 OLISIEJKO Samuel 05-07-04 MKL Toruń  7.36  PB    
 2 SIERPNIEWSKI Igor 25-02-05 GKS Olimpia Grudziądz  7.50  PB    
 3 RUMIŃSKI Mikołaj 21-02-04 MUKL Brodnica  7.52      
 4 RESZKA Mieszko 24-01-04 GKS Olimpia Grudziądz  7.62      
 5 KRYSZPIN Maciej 03-08-05 MUKL Brodnica  7.87      
 6 CIĘŻKI Paweł 22-05-04 LUKS Start Nakło  8.23      
60 metrów M U16 
 Bieg 1/ 4    
 1 OLISIEJKO Samuel 05-07-04 MKL Toruń  7.41 q PB    
 2 PAŁKOWSKI Dawid 18-09-04 MUKL Brodnica  7.51 q PB    
 3 RUMIŃSKI Mikołaj 21-02-04 MUKL Brodnica  7.56 q     
 4 SIERPNIEWSKI Igor 25-02-05 GKS Olimpia Grudziądz  7.66 q     
 4 MAJER Mikołaj 19-10-04 LIUKS Kruszwica  7.66 q     
 6 KRYSZPIN Maciej 03-08-05 MUKL Brodnica  7.93  PB    
 7 RESZKA Mieszko 24-01-04 GKS Olimpia Grudziądz  7.96      
 8 PANKOWSKI Maciej 01-03-04 MUKL Brodnica  8.28  PB    
 Bieg 2/ 4    
 1 STYPIK Piotr 15-03-04 LUKS Kłobuk Lidzbark Warmiński WN 7.90 q     
 2 NIEWIEM Wiktor 25-02-04 MKS-MOSM Bytom SL 7.99  PB    
 3 JÓSKA Jonasz 10-05-04 MUKS Kadet Rawicz WP 8.03      
 4 STRUŻYŃSKI  Piotr 11-01-05 MLKS Nadwiślanin Chełmno  8.11  PB    
 5 KUCHARSKI Kacper 04-08-05 BOSiR Barcin  8.64  PB    
 6 SUSKI Jan 27-03-05 UKS Cyprianka  8.89      
 7 FORGIEL Karol 01-01-04 BOSiR Barcin  17.11      
 Bieg 3/ 4    
 1 BACZEWSKI Dominik 21-12-04 UKS Atos Woźnice WN 7.88 q     
 2 OLENIUK Jarosław 30-11-04 UKS Sokół Węgorzewo WN 7.91 q     
 3 CIĘŻKI Paweł 22-05-04 LUKS Start Nakło  8.04      
 4 NOWAK Szymon 28-08-04 MKS-MOSM Bytom SL 8.09      
 5 DYBAŁA Michał 05-08-04 MKS-MOSM Bytom SL 8.94  PB    
 Bieg 4/ 4    
 1 MRUGAŁA Oskar 03-08-05 MKS-MOSM Bytom SL 7.98  PB    
 2 BAŃKOWSKI Aleksander 07-12-05 MUKS Kadet Rawicz WP 8.70      
 3 POSTAREMCZAK Ryszard 27-07-04 UKS Sprint Przeźmierowo WP 8.90  
60 metrów M U14 U12 
 Bieg 1/ 6    
 1 BAJRASZEWSKI Tomasz 20-12-06 LKS Vectra Włocławek  7.91  PB    
 2 RADOŃ Adam 20-01-06 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  8.10  PB    
 3 PAŁKOWSKI Paweł 04-03-06 MUKL Brodnica  8.51  PB    
 4 KOSIAK Jakub 26-05-06 LIUKS Kruszwica  8.60  PB    
 5 NOWAK Antoni 21-03-06 UKS Wyspiański Szubin  8.99  PB    
 6 KONDEL Damian 29-03-08 BKS Bydgoszcz  9.00  PB    
 7 WEKWEJT Dawid 24-01-09 LIUKS Kruszwica  9.62  PB    
 8 KOWALSKI Piotr 28-02-06 LKS Vectra Włocławek  10.00  PB    
 Bieg 2/ 6    
 1 LACH Radosław 03-03-06 MKL Toruń  8.33      
 2 BEMBNISTA Dawid 12-01-07 LUKS Start Nakło  8.74      
 3 ROBACZEWSZKI Nikodem 29-01-07 BOSiR Barcin  8.76      
 4 KUCHARSKI Antoni 01-01-06 MKL Toruń  8.98      
 5 BORZĘCKI Igor 01-01-06 MKL Toruń  9.02      
 6 ORLIŃSKI Tymoteusz 07-07-07 LKS Vectra Włocławek  9.42      
 7 ZAWITOWSKI Adam 06-07-06 LKS Vectra Włocławek  9.45      
 8 KLISZEWSKI Patryk 22-05-06 UKB Szubin  9.53      
 Bieg 3/ 6    
 1 LEWANDOWSKI Maksymilian 30-10-06 MKL Toruń  9.08      
 2 GIEDROJĆ Krzysztof 22-04-06 MKL Toruń  9.25      
 3 LUBAWY Krzysztof 01-01-07 UKB Szubin  9.33      
 4 FLIS Hubert 05-04-07 MLKS Nadwiślanin Chełmno  9.57      
 5 WOJTAŚ Mikołaj 13-11-07 UKS Czapla Białe Błota  9.70      
 6 WYSZYŃSKI Szymon 10-08-07 LUKS Serock  9.90      
 7 MĄDRY Wiktor 05-06-07 LIUKS Kruszwica  10.17      
 8 ZIELIŃSKI Marcel 01-01-07 GKS Olimpia Grudziądz  11.22      
 Bieg 4/ 6    
 1 ARUNSI Uba 05-10-08 UKS Czapla Białe Błota  9.04      
 2 CZYŻEWSKI Wiktor 01-01-10 BOSiR Barcin  9.64      
 3 ŻURAWSKI Jakub 01-01-09 LIUKS Kruszwica  9.74      
 4 LANGOWSKI Hubert 16-02-08 MLKS Nadwiślanin Chełmno  9.82      
 5 KARWACKI Jakub 01-02-08 UKS Czapla Białe Błota  10.32      
 6 GRZEGOREK Jakub 01-01-08 LIUKS Kruszwica  10.65      
 7 TYLL Mateusz 01-01-07 LUKS Start Nakło  13.44      
 Bieg 5/ 6    
 1 JURCZAK Jerzy 14-07-07 UKS Czempion Bełchatów LD 8.92      
 2 ADAMCZEWSKI Bartek 01-01-09 MKS Aleksandrów Łódzki LD 9.32  PB    
 3 TŁOCZEK Filip 22-11-07 UKS Czempion Bełchatów LD 9.40      
 4 CIBOROWSKI Jakub 25-02-07 KS Biegi Grodzisk Mazowiecki MZ 9.75      
 5 RUCIŃSKI Krzysztof 22-04-08 UKS Sprint Przeźmierowo WP 10.01      
 6 SELERSKI Jakub 26-07-07 KM Aktywni Sochaczew MZ 10.03      
 7 LISSOWSKI Julian 27-01-09 KS Biegi Grodzisk Mazowiecki MZ 16.63      
 Bieg 6/ 6    
 1 MIELCAREK Marek 27-12-48 PZLAM MS 8.93  SB    
 2 WAWRZYNOWICZ Gabriel 28-12-06 UKS Atos Woźnice WN 9.04      
 3 WAWRZYNOWICZ Dawid 11-02-05 UKS Atos Woźnice WN 9.29      
 4 SEWERYN Kuchciński 01-01-08 UKS Atos Woźnice WN 9.49      
 5 JABŁOŃSKI Filip 01-01-09 MLKS Nadwiślanin Chełmno  9.63      
200 metrów M U12 
 Bieg 1/ 3    
 1 PALUSZAK Oliwier 28-02-08 LIUKS Kruszwica  31.49 



 2 ANHALT Karol 07-11-08 UKS Czapla Białe Błota  33.33 
 Bieg 2/ 3    
 1 ŻYWICA Krystian 01-01-08 MKL Toruń  30.33 
 2 ŁYZIŃSKI Marcel 16-07-08 LKS Vectra Włocławek  31.72 
 3 KARWACKI Jakub 01-02-08 UKS Czapla Białe Błota  35.36 
 4 SITARSKI Jakub 28-08-08 UKS Czapla Białe Błota  37.77 
 Bieg 3/ 3    
 1 MIELCAREK Marek 27-12-48 PZLAM MS 30.06 
 2 KAWAŁKOWSKI Marcel 24-09-08 BKS Bydgoszcz  31.32 
 3 ŻURAWSKI Jakub 01-01-09 LIUKS Kruszwica  33.95 
 4 CHUCHRA Mateusz 01-01-10 MKL Toruń  35.55 
 5 LISSOWSKI Julian 27-01-09 KS Biegi Grodzisk Mazowiecki MZ 48.23 
200 metrów  
 Bieg 1/ 10    
 1 ADAMSKI Przemysław 27-12-96 KS Agros Zamość LU 21.60      
 2 CZAJKOWSKI Bartłomiej 24-10-93 RLTL ZTE Radom MZ 22.28      
 3 LEWANDOWSKI Bartosz 28-08-93 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 22.64  SB    
 4 TYLAK Łukasz 28-02-90 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 22.92  PB    
 Bieg 2/ 10    
 1 SMOSARSKI Dominik 12-09-99 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 21.59      
 2 ZAWADZKI Jacek 23-09-97 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 22.32  PB    
 3 JANKOWSKI Tomasz 05-07-99 KS Stal LA Ostrów Wlkp. WP 22.50      
 4 ROŻNOWSKI Bartosz 10-09-89 AZS-AWF Warszawa MZ 23.15      
 5 BOROWIK Dawid 04-02-01 BKS Bydgoszcz  23.34      
 Bieg 4/ 10    
 1 GAJEWSKI Karol 31-08-99 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 22.02      
 2 JAWORSKI Mateusz 15-01-02 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 23.04      
 3 WĘSIERSKI Bartosz 17-04-01 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk PM 23.79      
 4 WIRA Kacper 19-11-01 MKS Truso Elbląg WN 23.96      
 5 FARAJ Wiktor 02-05-02 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 24.20      
 Bieg 5/ 10    
 1 BIZUNOWICZ Kamil 26-02-01 MKS Truso Elbląg WN 23.46      
 2 ALEKSANDROWICZ Oskar 07-08-02 AML Słupsk PM 24.10      
 3 SOSNA Seweryn 06-05-03 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk PM 24.15      
 4 ZIĘBA Mateusz 02-09-00 MKS-MOSM Bytom SL 24.30      
 Bieg 6/ 10    
 1 BRODZIK Mikołaj 28-02-01 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  23.41      
 2 KĘDZIERSKI Mateusz 06-03-00 ULKS MOSiR Sieradz LD 23.95      
 3 FAFIŃSKI Paweł 03-09-01 LKS Lubawa WN 24.24      
 4 PIECZUŁAJTIS Patryk 14-06-01 UKS Jedynka Bartoszyce WN 24.40      
 5 KRUPIŃSKI Dawid 12-07-03 ULKS MOSiR Sieradz LD 24.49      
 Bieg 7/ 10    
 1 PIEKOSZEWSKI Dominik 08-03-03 LKS Lubawa WN 24.25      
 2 TRUSZCZYŃSKI Mikołaj 13-12-01 GUKS Asy Dywity WN 24.25      
 3 FILIPOWICZ Kacper 10-01-02 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk PM 24.27      
 4 NOWAKOWSKI Oskar 19-05-03 BKS Bydgoszcz  25.09      
 5 MARKIEWICZ Jan 17-08-02 MUKL Brodnica  25.70      
 Bieg 8/ 10    
 1 KOWALSKI Piotr 04-01-02 GKS Olimpia Grudziądz  24.46      
 2 FRYC Krzysztof 12-05-99 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 24.74      
 3 JARZYNA Damian 12-02-00 LKS Lubawa WN 24.94      
 Bieg 9/ 10    
 1 PĘKAŁA Patryk 13-04-01 AZS-AWF Gorzów LB 23.22      
 2 ZIOBRO Wiktor 16-09-01 KL Bałtyk Koszalin ZP 23.28      
 3 STEFANOWICZ Maciej 15-11-03 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 25.37      
 4 MAŁOLEPSZY Rafał 03-11-02 LKS Lubawa WN 26.59      
 JENCZ Robert 01-01-02 niestowarzyszony ... DQ      
 Bieg 10/ 10    
 1 GIBKI Jakub 25-02-03 KL Bałtyk Koszalin ZP 23.39      
 2 JANIAK Adam 13-01-03 AZS-AWF Gorzów LB 24.20      
 3 STĘPNIAK Radosław 04-12-71 PZLAM MS 26.19      
 4 NIEDZIELA Mateusz 17-12-02 LKS Lubawa WN 26.74      
 5 ŻURAWSKI Bogumił 14-04-59 PZLAM MS 28.24      
300 metrów  
 Bieg 1/ 7    
 1 BOROWIK Dawid 04-02-01 BKS Bydgoszcz  34.78  PB    
 2 ANTOSZEWSKI Kacper 20-05-00 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk PM 35.59  SB    
 3 MORZEWSKI Marceli 22-01-00 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 36.00      
 4 BUCH Natan 06-11-95 AZS Łódź LD 36.12      
 Bieg 2/ 7    
 1 PIASECKI Ryszard 29-09-01 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  35.16  PB    
 2 TRZÓSŁO Adrian 08-10-01 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  35.52  PB    
 3 KINCZEWSKI Filip 10-10-01 BKS Bydgoszcz  35.84  PB    
 4 SADOLEWSKI Alan Wiktor 05-04-02 KS Zawkrze Mława MZ 37.19      
 5 GLAZIK Maksymilian 01-10-01 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  37.47  PB    
 Bieg 3/ 7    
 1 ŁOWICKI Michał 03-10-04 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk PM 37.45  PB    
 2 PRZĄDAK Szymon 06-02-02 Mazovia ProActiv Ciechanów MZ 37.56  PB    
 3 KAPS Tomasz 11-04-01 MKS-MOSM Bytom SL 37.58  PB    
 4 KUSZ Łukasz 26-06-03 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  38.13  PB    
 5 SZCZUBEŁEK Maciej 21-11-03 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk PM 39.72      
 Bieg 4/ 7    
 1 CYGLER Robert 08-03-91 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 36.69  PB    
 2 POROŻYŃSKI Mateusz 21-05-02 MKS Chojniczanka 1930 Chojnice  PM 37.00  PB    
 3 SMOLNICKI Bartosz 07-10-04 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk PM 38.53  PB    
 4 TROJAK Adrian 09-01-06 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk PM 43.16      
 FRAŚ Andrzej 05-07-62 UKS Orkan Środa Wlkp. WP DNS      
 Bieg 5/ 7    
 1 MALENDOWICZ Filip 15-09-03 UKS Czapla Białe Błota  38.20  PB    
 2 GOSTOMCZYK Jan 03-01-05 MKS Święc Sławno ZP 41.25  PB    
 3 STĘPNIAK Radosław 04-12-71 PZLAM MS 41.96      



 4 GOŚCINIAK Włodzimierz 18-02-65 MKL Jarocin WP 42.48      
 WENDICKI Dariusz 30-08-64 KS Warszawianka W-wa MZ DNF      
 Bieg 6/ 7    
 1 SKOWYRA Dawid 31-01-02 LKS Vectra Włocławek  36.59      
 2 ZAWADZKI Kajetan 16-07-02 MKL Toruń  38.40      
 3 WYZGA Rafał 23-01-03 MKL Toruń  38.84      
 4 GRZYWACZ Maciej 03-11-02 KS Wda Świecie  38.93      
 5 SROKA Gracjan 04-04-04 MKS Święc Sławno ZP 40.58      
 6 ŁUNIO Mateusz 19-11-04 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk PM 42.16      
 Bieg 7/ 7    
 1 STĘPIEŃ Mateusz 13-08-05 NKS Nowe Miasto Lubawskie WN 39.75      
 2 ŻURAWSKI Bogumił 14-04-59 PZLAM MS 45.42      
 3 KOWALSKI Marceli 22-01-06 NKS Nowe Miasto Lubawskie WN 47.28      
 4 OLSZEWSKI Wojciech 26-12-07 CSiR Susz WN 48.45      
 5 PALIŃSKI Michał 21-06-07 CSiR Susz WN 48.91      
300 metrów M U16 
 Bieg 1/ 4    
 1 PAŁKOWSKI Dawid 18-09-04 MUKL Brodnica  38.29  PB    
 2 PIECHOWIAK Kamil 08-02-04 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  38.34      
 3 SKONIECZNY Mateusz 15-02-04 LKS Vectra Włocławek  39.73  PB    
 4 SADOWCZYK Maciej 15-03-04 KS Wda Świecie  40.58      
 Bieg 2/ 4    
 1 BŁASZCZYK Norbert 19-01-04 UKS Czapla Białe Błota  39.86      
 2 SOŁTYS Jakub 10-05-05 MLKS Nadwiślanin Chełmno  41.90  PB    
 3 KMIEĆ Jędrzej 20-12-05 UKB Szubin  48.47      
 4 BOGUSŁAWSKI Jakub 08-10-05 UKS Wyspiański Szubin  52.72  PB    
 Bieg 4/ 4    
 1 STALĘGA Sergiusz 09-09-04 KS Zamek Kurzętnik WN 42.19  PB    
 2 JÓSKA Jonasz 10-05-04 MUKS Kadet Rawicz WP 42.52      
 3 OLENIUK Jarosław 30-11-04 UKS Sokół Węgorzewo WN 42.74      
 4 BARANOWSKI Wiktor 01-06-04 LUKS Kłobuk Lidzbark Warmiński WN 43.64      
 5 BAŃKOWSKI Aleksander 07-12-05 MUKS Kadet Rawicz WP 45.63  
300 metrów M U14 
 Bieg 1/ 5    
 1 WOŁK-WOŁKOW Bartłomiej 26-02-07 LKS Vectra Włocławek  47.71      
 2 GIEDROJĆ Krzysztof 22-04-06 MKL Toruń  49.57      
 3 ZIELIŃSKI Sambor 07-11-07 BKS Bydgoszcz  52.22      
 4 KARNIA Ksawery 15-03-07 GKS Olimpia Grudziądz  55.70      
 5 SKONIECZNY Krystian 17-07-07 LKS Vectra Włocławek  58.32      
 6 PISZCZEK Kacper 01-01-07 LUKS Start Nakło  62.93      
 Bieg 2/ 5    
 1 WESOŁOWSKI Emil 16-01-07 UKS Czapla Białe Błota  46.88      
 2 LIS Michał 27-11-07 LKS Vectra Włocławek  48.54  PB    
 3 LEWANDOWSKI Maksymilian 30-10-06 MKL Toruń  48.67      
 4 ŚLIŻ Mateusz 20-02-07 BKS Bydgoszcz  51.78      
 5 WAWRZYNOWICZ Dawid 11-02-05 UKS Atos Woźnice WN 53.11      
 6 SZATKOWSKI Kasjan 18-03-07 LIUKS Kruszwica  55.04      
 Bieg 3/ 5    
 1 GLAZA Mikołaj 16-07-07 UKS Czapla Białe Błota  50.26      
 2 KUCHARSKI Antoni 01-01-06 MKL Toruń  50.69      
 3 SOBCZAK Maciej 28-07-07 UKS Wyspiański Szubin  50.80  PB    
 4 KURZEWSKI Kacper 12-08-06 UKS Czapla Białe Błota  52.13      
 Bieg 4/ 5    
 1 MAMOT Jakub 23-06-06 MUKS Kadet Rawicz WP 46.28      
 2 PAŁKOWSKI Maciej 01-01-06 KUKS Remus Kościerzyna PM 48.64      
 3 CIBOROWSKI Jakub 25-02-07 KS Biegi Grodzisk Mazowiecki MZ 56.07      
 Bieg 5/ 5    
 1 KWAPICH Dorian 01-01-06 LUKS Start Nakło  47.54      
 2 WAWRZYNOWICZ Gabriel 28-12-06 UKS Atos Woźnice WN 53.84      
 3 SADOWSKI Oliwier 04-07-07 OLA Kujawsko-pomorskie  56.42      
 4 SELERSKI Jakub 26-07-07 KM Aktywni Sochaczew MZ 56.43      
 5 ŁUGIEWICZ Filip 26-05-07 GKS Olimpia Grudziądz  57.69      
 6 PIENIAK Gabriel 24-08-06 UKS Sokół Węgorzewo WN 58.02      
400 metrów  
 Bieg 1/ 5    
 1 MROCZEK Adam 21-12-99 AZS Łódź LD 49.09  SB    
 2 SMOLNICKI Łukasz 27-01-95 SKLA Sopot PM 49.35  SB    
 3 LEWALSKI Kacper 07-05-03 MKS Truso Elbląg WN 50.34      
 4 GUTOWSKI Dawid 04-01-02 LKS Vectra Włocławek  51.31      
 5 RĄBKOWSKI Kacper 05-01-02 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  53.99      
 6 HANKE Szymon 30-07-03 LKS Vectra Włocławek  55.72      
 200m 178 Adam MROCZEK 22.98 (22.98) 
Bieg 2/ 5    
 1 DANCEWICZ Daniel 15-11-98 WKS Flota Gdynia PM 49.54      
 2 SIERADZKI Mateusz 12-06-97 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  49.80  SB    
 3 BUCH Natan 06-11-95 AZS Łódź LD 50.12  PB    
 4 ŻYGOWSKI Damian 06-04-01 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  50.27  PB    
 5 WIŚNIEWSKI Damian 13-11-99 Mazovia ProActiv Ciechanów MZ 51.23      
 200m 467 Daniel DANCEWICZ 23.34 (23.34) 
Bieg 3/ 5    
 1 BUZAŁA Mikołaj 01-01-98 niestowarzyszony ... 50.55      
 2 MIESZKOWSKI Bartłomiej 08-06-99 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 51.81      
 3 TRUSZCZYŃSKI Mikołaj 13-12-01 GUKS Asy Dywity WN 53.15  PB    
 4 KRAUZE Bartosz 23-04-99 MKS Chojniczanka 1930 Chojnice  PM 53.40      
 5 GÓRNY Jacek 03-07-71 KS Biegi Grodzisk Mazowiecki MZ 61.22  PB    
 200m 747 Bartłomiej MIESZKOWSKI 24.40 (24.40) 
Bieg 4/ 5    
 1 KSEPKA Jędrzej 19-04-01 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  50.72      
 2 PLĂCINTĂ Wiktor 01-05-01 MKS Chojniczanka 1930 Chojnice  PM 52.53      
 3 DACHTERA Adam 14-02-01 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 52.67      
 4 ROMANIUK Daniel 10-10-01 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 53.28      



 5 SOLDAT Adam 27-01-01 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  53.71      
 6 TOKARZ Marcin 10-06-00 UKS Sokół Węgorzewo WN 54.02      
 200m 33 Wiktor PLĂCINTĂ 24.42 (24.42) 
Bieg 5/ 5    
 1 BIELECKI Marek 31-07-03 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 55.08      
 2 KUTNIK Miłosz 11-06-02 UKS Sokół Węgorzewo WN 58.78      
 3 ZBOIŃSKI Wojciech 10-11-67 PZLAM MS 59.84      
 200m 155 Marek BIELECKI 26.95 (26.95) 
600 metrów  
 1 POCZWARDOWSKI Jędrzej 29-06-02 MKL Toruń  1:20.21 PB RP U18 
 2 SZPEJNA Paweł 22-08-00 MKL Toruń  1:24.51  PB    
 3 SKROBIŃSKI Arkadiusz 01-10-00 PTT Delta Płock MZ 1:25.56  PB    
 4 GRODEK Fabian 23-01-02 GKS Olimpia Grudziądz  1:25.67  PB    
 5 ROMBERG Adrian 21-04-03 MKS-MOSM Bytom SL 1:25.71  PB    
 6 MROZOWSKI Sebastian 11-01-02 MKS-MOSM Bytom SL 1:29.00  PB    
 7 GRZENKOWICZ Marcel 23-02-03 KS Wejher Wejherowo PM 1:30.56      
 8 KUCHARSKI Tomasz 01-04-00 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 1:32.14      
 9 RODZIEWICZ Michał 06-05-05 MKS Truso Elbląg WN 1:37.30      
 KLUZA Jakub 15-02-03 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  DNS      
 KUBIŚ Eryk 22-04-01 AZS-AWF Gorzów LB DNS      
 200m 524 Jędrzej POCZWARDOWSKI 25.68 (25.68) 
 400m 524 Jędrzej POCZWARDOWSKI 52.21 (26.53) 
   25.68-26.53-28.00 
600 metrów M U16 
 Bieg 1/ 2    
 1 PIWOŃSKI Mikołaj 17-08-04 MKL Toruń  1:28.32  PB    
 2 KAROW Damian 12-02-04 UKS Czapla Białe Błota  1:30.08  PB    
 3 HAWEŁKO Igor 17-03-04 GKS Olimpia Grudziądz  1:30.63  PB    
 4 PARADOWSKI Patryk 17-03-04 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  1:32.08  PB    
 5 MAĆKOWSKI Karol 05-05-04 MLKS Nadwiślanin Chełmno  1:33.50  PB    
 6 MROCZKA Jakub 19-12-05 LKS Vectra Włocławek  1:39.66      
 7 DROZDALSKI Evan 15-01-04 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  1:41.24      
 8 KACHNIARZ Bartłomiej 23-06-04 MLKS Nadwiślanin Chełmno  1:43.84  PB    
 9 WANIAK Dominik 09-02-04 LUKS Start Nakło  1:44.35  PB    
 Bieg 2/ 2    
 1 MAZUREK Maksymilian 02-06-05 MKS-MOSM Bytom SL 1:34.48  PB    
 2 KUNICKI Michał 27-07-04 LUKS Start Nakło  1:35.80      
 3 KORYCIŃSKI Wojciech 18-10-04 MKS-MOSM Bytom SL 1:36.04  PB    
 4 KIJEWSKI Michał 25-10-05 UKS Sokół Węgorzewo WN 1:42.51      
 5 DEC Kacper 30-01-04 BOSiR Barcin  1:42.76      
 6 KULPIŃSKI Wiktor 12-03-04 UKS Wyspiański Szubin  1:43.83      
 7 KURLAND Mateusz 11-04-05 BKS Bydgoszcz  1:51.89      
800 metrów  
 Bieg 1/ 2    
 1 PRZYBYLAK Tomasz 07-02-01 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 1:53.72      
 2 KUCHMAN Mateusz 14-08-01 MKS-MOSM Bytom SL 1:53.76      
 3 OSTROWSKI Filip 12-07-01 KKL Rodło Kwidzyn PM 1:54.33      
 4 WYDERKA Maciej 29-07-02 MKS-MOSM Bytom SL 1:54.50      
 5 SZYNAKA Wiktor 08-01-01 MKL Toruń  1:55.37      
 6 RUDAWSKI Dominik 16-01-03 MKS Truso Elbląg WN 2:00.95      
 7 ŁĘSKI Bruno 12-11-03 MKS-MOSM Bytom SL 2:05.43      
 8 ZMYŚLONY Franciszek 05-04-01 MKS Truso Elbląg WN 2:15.81      
  STACHOWSKI Rafał 29-05-91 AZS-AWF Katowice SL DNF      
 200m 319 Rafał STACHOWSKI 28.45 (28.45) 
 400m 319 Rafał STACHOWSKI 56.58 (28.13) 
 600m 141 Tomasz PRZYBYLAK 1:25.66 (29.09) 
 Bieg 2/ 2    
 1 KOWALSKI Maciej 24-07-03 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 2:00.29      
 2 MOSZCZYŃSKI Wiktor 31-01-03 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  2:00.98      
 3 RUMIŃSKI Michał 03-12-02 MLKS Nadwiślanin Chełmno  2:04.22      
 4 ARENDT Kacper 17-04-02 GKS Olimpia Grudziądz  2:04.59      
 5 DOBRAK Filip 24-08-01 BKS Bydgoszcz  2:10.45      
 6 SZCZEŚNIAK Wiktor 27-08-03 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  2:17.68      
 7 LIZAKOWSKI Mateusz 21-04-01 GKS Olimpia Grudziądz  2:20.08      
 JANUSZEWSKI Marcin 25-04-01 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  DNF      
 200m 858 Wiktor MOSZCZYŃSKI 30.38 (30.38) 
 400m 858 Wiktor MOSZCZYŃSKI 59.99 (29.62) 
 600m 139 Maciej KOWALSKI 1:29.43 (29.44) 
600 metrów M U14 U12 
 Bieg 1/ 3   12:10 
 1 ZASADA Wiktor 23-04-06 LKS Vectra Włocławek  1:38.96      
 2 KOŃCZAL Dawid 30-01-06 LUKS Start Nakło  1:39.22  PB    
 3 ŚMIERTKA Mateusz 02-02-06 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  1:40.97      
 4 KANIEWSKI Maksymilian 19-08-06 UKS Czapla Białe Błota  1:52.09  PB    
 5 CICHOWSKI Kamil 23-10-06 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  1:54.25      
 6 SIERADZKI Jakub 09-10-06 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  1:54.45  PB    
 7 RUTKOWSKI Marcin 01-01-06 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  1:54.56      
 8 SIEKIERSKI Radosław 03-11-06 UKB Szubin  1:58.00  PB    
 9 GRZEŚKOWIAK Aleksander 06-05-08 BOSiR Barcin  1:58.82      
 10 BEDNARCZYK Igor 16-06-06 GKS Olimpia Grudziądz  1:59.49      
 11 JANKOWSKI Maciej 11-09-06 LKS Vectra Włocławek  2:14.67      
 Bieg 2/ 3   12:13 
 1 CERSKI Wiktor 27-05-08 GKS Olimpia Grudziądz  1:53.82      
 2 SZYMAŃSKI Wojciech 19-07-07 UKS Czapla Białe Błota  1:58.58  PB    
 3 ARUNSI Uba 05-10-08 UKS Czapla Białe Błota  1:59.33      
 4 REETZ Szymon 01-01-07 GKS Olimpia Grudziądz  2:02.05      
 5 KALKA Jakub 04-03-07 UKB Szubin  2:02.06      
 6 BONAS Filip 02-02-09 MLKS Nadwiślanin Chełmno  2:09.22      
 7 WIECHETEK Szymon 22-06-08 UKS Czapla Białe Błota  2:12.34      
 8 IGNAS Krzysztof 22-08-07 BKS Bydgoszcz  2:13.50      
 9 HANUSIAK Dawid 01-01-08 LIUKS Kruszwica  2:14.59      
 10 ŁÓJ Tymoteusz 11-12-07 MLKS Nadwiślanin Chełmno  2:23.41      



 11 REMISZEWSKI Miłosz 01-01-09 UKS Atos Woźnice WN 2:36.66      
 12 BASA Mateusz 26-01-07 LIUKS Kruszwica  2:46.88      
 Bieg 3/ 3   12:19 
 1 MALARZ Piotr 01-01-06 LUKS Start Nakło  1:53.09      
 2 ADAMCZEWSKI Bartek 01-01-09 MKS Aleksandrów Łódzki LD 1:57.84      
 3 STEGART Paweł 01-01-07 KUKS Remus Kościerzyna PM 1:57.95      
 4 LIS Mikołaj 14-05-09 LKS Vectra Włocławek  2:02.08      
 5 MEYER Dawid 01-01-06 KUKS Remus Kościerzyna PM 2:03.08      
 6 GIERSZEWSKI Marcel 18-07-07 UKS Sprint Przeźmierowo WP 2:10.66      
 7 KURZEJA Filip 01-01-09 MLKS Nadwiślanin Chełmno  2:11.02      
 8 MATCZYŃSKI Aleksander 24-11-08 UKS Czapla Białe Błota  2:13.12      
 9 BOCHEŃSKI Filip 28-10-08 MLKS Nadwiślanin Chełmno  2:15.89      
 10 RUCIŃSKI Krzysztof 22-04-08 UKS Sprint Przeźmierowo WP 2:17.81      
1000 metrów M U16 
 Bieg 1/ 2  
 1 JARZEMBSKI Kacper 25-02-04 MLKS Nadwiślanin Chełmno  2:50.67  PB    
 2 SZYMCZAK Maciej 02-06-05 LIUKS Kruszwica  2:53.25      
 3 WINKOWSKI Michał 07-09-04 UKB Szubin  2:54.46  PB    
 4 CIEMNOCZOŁOWSKI Antoni 07-07-04 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  2:55.06  PB    
 5 HAJNCE Kornel 02-07-04 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  2:55.76  PB    
 6 TOMASZEWSKI Oskar 26-11-05 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  2:57.24  PB    
 7 KOWALKOWSKI Oskar 02-07-05 BKS Bydgoszcz  2:59.64      
 8 PIECHOWIAK Jakub 23-01-05 UKB Szubin  3:15.12  PB    
 9 WĘGIERSKI Jakub 29-08-05 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  3:26.06  PB    
 10 LEWANDOWSKI Paweł 13-11-05 LUKS Start Nakło  3:33.11      
 11 BUJALSKI Marcel 05-07-05 LKS Vectra Włocławek  3:34.52      
 Bieg 2/ 2    
 1 ZIMNY Emanuel 28-01-81 KM Aktywni Sochaczew MZ 2:55.42  SB    PK 
 2 DYBAŁA Marek 05-08-04 MKS-MOSM Bytom SL 2:59.42      
 3 KAMIŃSKI Paweł 08-01-04 LUKS Start Nakło  3:01.22      
 4 MYŚLIWIEC Jan 24-05-65 MKS-MOSM Bytom SL 3:01.40      
 5 BRODALA Maksym 18-01-05 UKS Czapla Białe Błota  3:03.04      
 6 GŁOWACKI Maciej 01-01-05 LKS Vectra Włocławek  3:41.79      
 7 ŁAKOMY Jakub 20-05-05 UKS Sprint Przeźmierowo WP 3:52.19      
 8 PIETRZAK Michał 10-02-05 LKS Vectra Włocławek  4:02.20      
1500 metrów  
 1 KUROWSKI Tomasz 03-03-00 GKS Cartusia Kartuzy PM 4:01.29      
 2 TRACZ Jakub 31-08-01 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 4:04.57      
 3 FELCZAK Jakub 29-07-94 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  4:12.90      
 4 WITKOWSKI Stanisław 29-04-02 MKS-MOSM Bytom SL 4:29.90      
 5 ŚWIĄTKOWSKI Miłosz 06-09-02 MKS Inowrocław  4:31.84      
 6 PALUCH Sylwester 31-07-01 GUKS Asy Dywity WN 4:33.15      
 7 RAMUSIEWICZ Szymon 03-05-01 BKS Bydgoszcz  4:35.05  PB    
 8 WIRKUS Kacper 01-01-00 UKS Wiking Rychnowy PM 4:41.36      
 9 JUREK Krystian 14-12-02 UKS Sokół Węgorzewo WN 4:42.53      
 10 KANDORA Marek 18-02-02 MKS-MOSM Bytom SL 4:44.83      
 11 SIKORA Dawid 26-03-01 UKS Sokół Węgorzewo WN 5:03.37      
 12 TRUDNOWSKI Maciej 02-08-72 niestowarzyszony ... 5:08.76      
  SERKOWSKI Wojciech 03-05-97 GKS Żukowo PM DNF      
 400m 75 Wojciech SERKOWSKI 1:00.9 (1:00.9) 
 800m 75 Wojciech SERKOWSKI 2:04.8 (1:03.9) 
 1200m 75 Wojciech SERKOWSKI 3:11.9 (1:07.3) 
60 metrów pł  
 ABDUL KAREEM Alhaj 05-09-94 JORDAN DQ q =PB    
60 metrów pł (91.4/8.90) M U16 
 1 SELERZYŃSKI Hubert 31-01-04 UKS Czapla Białe Błota  9.11      
 2 GLAZA Mateusz 16-08-04 UKS Czapla Białe Błota  9.23  PB    
 3 SZURKIEWICZ Kacper 26-10-04 UKS Wyspiański Szubin  10.60      
 4 KURKIEWICZ Jakub 17-04-05 UKB Szubin  11.95      
60 metrów pł (99.1) M U20 
 FINAŁ A  
 1 WIERZBA Jakub 21-03-01 KL Lechia Gdańsk PM 8.66      
 2 WITTBRODT Marcin 06-09-01 KL Gdynia PM 9.14      
 3 TREDER Szymon 12-08-01 WKS Flota Gdynia PM 9.36      
 ŁOPATA Krzysztof 03-06-01 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk PM DNS      
 PRZYSTRZELSKI Karol 22-07-01 MKS Sambor Tczew PM DNS      
60 metrów pł (99.1) M U20 
 1 ŁOPATA Krzysztof 03-06-01 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk PM 8.70  PB    
 2 WIERZBA Jakub 21-03-01 KL Lechia Gdańsk PM 8.70  PB    
 3 PRZYSTRZELSKI Karol 22-07-01 MKS Sambor Tczew PM 9.06      
 4 WITTBRODT Marcin 06-09-01 KL Gdynia PM 9.38      
 5 TREDER Szymon 12-08-01 WKS Flota Gdynia PM 9.67  
60 m pł M U14 (83.8/8.50) 
 1 MADAJSKI Jakub 13-04-06 LKS Vectra Włocławek  10.66      
 2 MIELCAREK Marek 27-12-48 PZLAM MS 11.60      PK 
4x200 metrów M U16 
 1 UKS Czapla Białe Błota  1:42.55      
 5 Mateusz GLAZA 16-08-04 
 6 Damian KAROW 12-02-04 
 28 Hubert SELERZYŃSKI 31-01-04 
 2 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  1:43.21      
 807 Evan DROZDALSKI 15-01-04 
 857 Oskar TOMASZEWSKI 26-11-05 
 814 Patryk PARADOWSKI 17-03-04 
 165 Kamil PIECHOWIAK 08-02-04 
 3 MUKL Brodnica  1:43.70      
 10 Dawid PAŁKOWSKI 18-09-04 
 55 Maciej KRYSZPIN 03-08-05 
 56 Maciej PANKOWSKI 01-03-04 
 312 Mikołaj RUMIŃSKI 21-02-04 
 4 LUKS Start Nakło  1:46.00      



 872 Dominik WANIAK 09-02-04 
 861 Paweł KAMIŃSKI 08-01-04 
 882 Paweł CIĘŻKI 22-05-04 
 866 Michał KUNICKI 27-07-04 
 5 UKB Szubin  1:57.98      
 338 Michał WINKOWSKI 07-09-04 
 366 Jakub PIECHOWIAK 23-01-05 
 364 Jędrzej KMIEĆ 20-12-05 
 336 Jakub KURKIEWICZ 17-04-05 
4x200 metrów M U14 
 Bieg 1/ 2    
 1 MKL Toruń  2:03.34      
 12 Radosław LACH 03-03-06 
 56 Krzysztof GIEDROJĆ 22-04-06 
 26 Maksymilian LEWANDOWSKI 30-10-06 
 14 Igor BORZĘCKI 01-01-06 
 2 BKS Bydgoszcz  2:04.12      
 469 Marcel KAWAŁKOWSKI 24-09-08 
 465 Łukasz DURA 02-08-07 
 458 Nicolas WITKOWSKI 09-03-07 
 470 Damian KONDEL 29-03-08 
 3 UKS Czapla Białe Błota  2:06.88      
 64 Emil WESOŁOWSKI 16-01-07 
 5 Mateusz GLAZA 16-08-04 
 6 Wojciech SZYMAŃSKI 19-07-07 
 321 Maksymilian KANIEWSKI 19-08-06 
 4 LIUKS Kruszwica  2:11.51      
 258 Oliwier PALUSZAK 28-02-08 
 578 Antoni JANUSZEK 15-10-06 
 294 Kasjan SZATKOWSKI 18-03-07 
 589 Jakub KOSIAK 26-05-06 
 5 UKB Szubin  2:11.71      
 340 Jakub KALKA 04-03-07 
 365 Radosław SIEKIERSKI 03-11-06 
 339 Patryk KLISZEWSKI 22-05-06 
 303 Krzysztof LUBAWY 01-01-07 
 Bieg 2/ 2   14:42 
 1 LKS Vectra Włocławek  1:53.71      
 Tomasz BAJRASZEWSKI 01-01-06 
 Jakub MADAJSKI 13-04-06 
 Wiktor ZASADA 23-04-06 
 Bartłomiej WOŁK-WOŁKOW 26-02-07 
 2 LUKS Start Nakło  1:59.47      
 851 Dawid KOŃCZAL 30-01-06 
 880 Dorian KWAPICH 01-01-06 
 870 Piotr MALARZ 01-01-06 
 876 Dawid BEMBNISTA 12-01-07 
 3 GKS Olimpia Grudziądz  2:13.54      
 218 Ksawery KARNIA 15-03-07 
 374 Igor BEDNARCZYK 16-06-06 
 1700 Szymon REETZ 01-01-07 
 878 Wiktor CERSKI 27-05-08 
Pchnięcie kulą  (7.26kg) 
 1 JACKÓW Krzysztof 08-06-80 UKS Orkan Środa Wlkp. WP 14.10 SB  
 2 JACKÓW Michał 11-04-78 UKS Orkan Środa Wlkp. WP 13.40 
 3 WŁÓDARSKI Maciej 25-03-97 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  12.81 
 4 ABDUL KAREEM Alhaj 05-09-94 JORDAN 11.17 
Pchnięcie kulą M U20 (6kg) 
 1 BORKOWSKI Jakub 26-06-01 PKS Gwardia Szczytno WN 16.08 
 2 CUBER Bartosz 13-01-01 AZS-AWF Warszawa MZ 15.18 PB  
 3 KOBIELLA Konrad 06-02-00 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk PM 14.25 SB  
 4 ORLIKOWSKI Kacper 20-09-00 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk PM 13.47 
 5 SOMMER Paweł 27-02-01 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk PM 10.88 
 6 ŁOPATA Krzysztof 03-06-01 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk PM 9.63 
Pchnięcie kulą M U18 (5kg) 
 1 ZGLENICKI Ryszard 24-11-56 PZLAM MS 14.22 
 2 PASIŃSKI Szymon 16-01-02 MLKS Nadwiślanin Chełmno  13.08 
 3 STĘPIEŃ Dominik 01-04-02 MLKS Nadwiślanin Chełmno  12.71 
 4 KRANKOWSKI Wacław 19-01-51 PZLAM MS 12.67 
 5 KIJEWSKI Karol 10-10-05 PKS Gwardia Szczytno WN 10.94 
 6 CZERWIONKA Norbert 26-02-03 KS Wejher Wejherowo PM 10.71 
Pchnięcie kulą M U16 (5kg) 
 1 ADAMCZYK Emil 04-06-04 MLKS Nadwiślanin Chełmno  11.98 PB  
 2 SOLDAT Jakub 02-02-04 UKS Duo-Set Świecie  11.32 
 3 ZŁOTOWSKI Wiktor 07-08-04 MLKS Nadwiślanin Chełmno  10.64 
 4 LEWANDOWSKI Mateusz 28-09-04 MLKS Nadwiślanin Chełmno  9.63 
 5 BANACH Kacper 10-08-04 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  9.43 
 6 DOMAGALSKI Mateusz 24-09-04 MLKS Nadwiślanin Chełmno  9.10 
 7 IZDEBSKI Maksymilian 16-06-04 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  8.80 
 8 SZYLBERT Maciej 16-06-04 LKS Vectra Włocławek  8.36 
 9 OSTAŁOWSKI Mateusz 28-01-04 MLKS Nadwiślanin Chełmno  7.87 
 10 DOWEJKO Maciej 05-07-05 UKS Sokół Węgorzewo WN 7.37 
 11 JAWORSKI Mateusz 26-05-05 UKS Cyprianka  7.35 
 12 MATUSZYŃSKI Kacper 14-06-05 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  7.29 
 13 MARCZAK Kamil 22-02-05 MLKS Nadwiślanin Chełmno  6.93 
 14 WAŁĘZA Mikołaj 22-06-05 UKS Cyprianka  6.92 
Skok wzwyż  
 1 MOHAMMAD JAMAL Al-buheiri 31-08-99 JORDAN 2.05 
 2 ŚLEBODA Piotr 22-01-87 GKS Olimpia Grudziądz  2.00 
 3 KALAMARSKI Mateusz 16-06-02 GKS Olimpia Grudziądz  1.90 PB  
 4 DONAKOWSKI Damian 23-03-03 GKS Olimpia Grudziądz  1.85 PB  



 5 ŻEBROWSKI Piotr 17-08-00 MLKS Nadwiślanin Chełmno  1.80 
 6 RATAJCZYK Krzysztof 10-06-78 MKS Hermes Gryfino ZP 1.75 
 7 KUCHCZYŃSKI Jakub 05-09-02 BKS Bydgoszcz  1.70 PB  
 8 TARASIEWICZ Olivier 15-04-02 MKL Toruń  1.55 
 8 TYŁASIEWICZ Marcel 01-01-02 MKL Toruń  1.55 
Skok wzwyż M U16 
 1 GĄSIOR Mateusz 14-01-04 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  1.80 PB  
 2 SELERZYŃSKI Hubert 31-01-04 UKS Czapla Białe Błota  1.75 =PB  
 3 BŁASZCZYK Norbert 19-01-04 UKS Czapla Białe Błota  1.55 
 4 TOPOLEWSKI Jan 18-08-05 BKS Bydgoszcz  1.55 PB  
 5 MIELCAREK Marek 27-12-48 PZLAM MS 1.40 
 6 RAŹNIKIEWICZ Dawid 18-01-05 UKS Sprint Przeźmierowo WP 1.40 
 7 KALINOWSKI Bartosz 19-03-05 LUKS Start Nakło  1.30 
 8 JANUSZEK Antoni 15-10-06 LIUKS Kruszwica  1.20 
 9 USOWSKI Nikodem 10-01-07 MLKS Nadwiślanin Chełmno  1.10 
Skok o tyczce  
 1 CHMARA Sebastian 06-12-99 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  4.70 
 2 MUŻDŻYŃSKI Maksymilian 25-06-97 UKS 55 Łódź LD 4.40 
 3 WŁÓDARSKI Maciej 25-03-97 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  4.40 
  BUDZISZEWSKI Mirosław 12-03-95 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  NM 
 GRUPA B  
 1 MACIEJEWSKI Kacper 29-04-03 WKS Flota Gdynia PM 4.20 =PB  
 2 PARZYSZEK Fryderyk 05-02-99 SKLA Sopot PM 4.20 =PB  
 3 SKURAS Filip 25-08-01 KL Gdynia PM 4.10 PB  
 4 ŁOPATA Krzysztof 03-06-01 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk PM 4.10 PB  
 5 KOLLAR Alessandro 28-12-00 WKS Flota Gdynia PM 4.00 =PB  
 6 CACAJ Wiktor 26-01-04 UKS OSoT Szczecin ZP 3.60 
 7 ŻMICH Jakub 11-07-03 KL Gdynia PM 3.30 PB  
 8 CZERWIONKA Norbert 26-02-03 KS Wejher Wejherowo PM 3.10 =PB  
 FINAŁ  
 1 SYSKI Marcin 07-03-98 MKL Toruń  6.77 
 2 ABDUL KAREEM Alhaj 05-09-94 JORDAN 6.69 
 3 MAJSAK Marcin 14-03-02 GKS Olimpia Grudziądz  6.48 PB  
 4 MAREK Vincent 02-03-98 BKS Bydgoszcz  6.25 
 5 PRZYBYLSKI Marcin 03-07-03 MLKS Krajna Sępólno  6.21 PB  
 6 TARASIEWICZ Olivier 15-04-02 MKL Toruń  6.19 PB  
 7 BARTECZKA Bartek 03-03-03 BKS Bydgoszcz  6.00 
 8 CZERWIONKA Norbert 26-02-03 KS Wejher Wejherowo PM 5.84 
 9 RÓŻYCKI Mateusz 07-04-00 BKS Bydgoszcz  5.76 
 10 ZAMOJSKI Kacper 24-04-03 MKS-MOSM Bytom SL 5.59 PB  
 11 BACKHAUS Mateeusz 18-02-02 GKS Olimpia Grudziądz  5.31 
 12 PIONK Andrzej 01-04-03 KS Wejher Wejherowo PM 5.25 
 13 JASION Artur 01-01-72 PZLAM MS 4.56 
 14 GÓRNY Jacek 03-07-71 KS Biegi Grodzisk Mazowiecki MZ 3.98 
  TYŁASIEWICZ Marcel 01-01-02 MKL Toruń  NM 
  PROKOPIUK Robert 25-03-75 KS Biegi Grodzisk Mazowiecki MZ NM 
Skok w dal M U16 
 1 GLAZA Mateusz 16-08-04 UKS Czapla Białe Błota  5.66 PB  
 2 JAROCHA Patryk 22-01-04 UKS Wyspiański Szubin  5.39 PB  
 3 KRYPCIAK Maciej 15-07-04 MLKS Nadwiślanin Chełmno  5.33 PB  
 4 MINKLEJ Adrian 04-03-05 MKL Toruń  5.07 PB  
 5 KIECA Piotr 10-05-04 BKS Bydgoszcz  5.01 
 6 BRODALA Maksym 18-01-05 UKS Czapla Białe Błota  5.01 
 7 SZURKIEWICZ Kacper 26-10-04 UKS Wyspiański Szubin  4.96 PB  
 8 NOWOSIELSKI Stanisław 20-09-05 UKS Czapla Białe Błota  4.67 
 9 JAWORSKI Mateusz 26-05-05 UKS Cyprianka  4.46 
 10 KIJEWSKI Michał 25-10-05 UKS Sokół Węgorzewo WN 4.35 
 11 KWIATKOWSKI Hubert 20-02-05 UKS Wyspiański Szubin  4.19 
Trójskok  
 1 MAŃCZUK Piotr 25-04-98 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk PM 14.61 
 2 RĘGOCKI Patryk 26-07-97 MKL Toruń  14.57 
 3 RUDNIK Kacper 24-03-01 NKS Nowe Miasto Lubawskie WN 14.11 PB  
 4 FORMANIEWICZ Piotr 06-07-98 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk PM 14.07 
 5 DZIEDZIECH Miłosz 18-05-99 GKS Olimpia Grudziądz  13.93 SB  
 6 RÓŻYCKI Mateusz 07-04-00 BKS Bydgoszcz  13.80 
 7 SYSKI Marcin 07-03-98 MKL Toruń  13.28 
 8 KUDLA Nikodem 24-07-00 MKL Szczecin ZP 13.02 PB  
 9 MICHALSKI Mateusz 05-02-01 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk PM 12.93 SB  
 10 PATRZYK Adam 23-01-02 BKL Bełchatów LD 12.89 
 11 STYBOR Jakub 01-01-00 SKLA Sopot PM 12.41 
Pchnięcie kulą M U14 (4kg) 
 1 ZŁOTOWSKI Szymon 24-02-06 MLKS Nadwiślanin Chełmno  9.58 PB  
 2 KULIGOWSKI Rafał 23-01-06 UKS Cyprianka  9.08 PB  
 3 MICHALSKI Dawid 01-01-06 UKS Cyprianka  8.85 
 4 SPRYSZYŃSKI Maciej 25-05-06 LKS Vectra Włocławek  8.59 PB  
 5 JÓZEFIAK Adam 06-06-06 UKS Wyspiański Szubin  8.37 
 6 SERAFIN Dorian 19-04-06 UKS Wyspiański Szubin  6.43 
 7 POWALISZ Szymon 12-09-06 LUKS Start Nakło  6.14 
 8 SZUTARSKI Szymon 01-01-07 LIUKS Kruszwica  6.02 
 9 LEWANDOWSKI Łukasz 01-01-07 MLKS Nadwiślanin Chełmno  5.26 
 10 PODLASZEWSKI Kornel 01-01-06 MLKS Nadwiślanin Chełmno  4.85 
Skok w dal ze strefy M U12 
 1 PILCH Dawid 11-01-08 UKS Czapla Białe Błota  3.90 
 2 PALUSZAK Oliwier 28-02-08 LIUKS Kruszwica  3.83 PB  
 3 SEWERYN Kuchciński 01-01-08 UKS Atos Woźnice WN 3.71 
 4 ANHALT Karol 07-11-08 UKS Czapla Białe Błota  3.45 
 5 GRZEGOREK Jakub 01-01-08 LIUKS Kruszwica  3.31 
 6 RICHTER Daniel 01-01-08 MLKS Nadwiślanin Chełmno  3.30 
 7 MATCZYŃSKI Aleksander 24-11-08 UKS Czapla Białe Błota  3.24 
 8 LISSOWSKI Julian 27-01-09 KS Biegi Grodzisk Mazowiecki MZ 2.32 
Skok w dal ze strefy M U14 



 1 RADOŃ Adam 20-01-06 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  4.80 
 2 MAMOT Jakub 23-06-06 MUKS Kadet Rawicz WP 4.72 
 3 DURA Łukasz 02-08-07 BKS Bydgoszcz  4.62 
 4 WESOŁOWSKI Emil 16-01-07 UKS Czapla Białe Błota  4.60 PB  
 5 LACH Radosław 03-03-06 MKL Toruń  4.55 
 6 WITKOWSKI Nicolas 09-03-07 BKS Bydgoszcz  4.45 
 7 NABORCZYK Norbert 19-09-06 BOSiR Barcin  4.40 
 8 PIŁAT Jan 01-01-06 UKS Cyprianka  4.27 
 9 JURCZAK Jerzy 14-07-07 UKS Czempion Bełchatów LD 4.22 
 10 SKORUPSKI Mateusz 13-06-07 MLKS Nadwiślanin Chełmno  4.19 
 11 ZIELIŃSKI Sambor 07-11-07 BKS Bydgoszcz  3.94 PB  
 12 TŁOCZEK Filip 22-11-07 UKS Czempion Bełchatów LD 3.93 
 13 SZNAJDER Nikolas 27-03-07 UKS Cyprianka  3.89 
 14 GLAZA Mikołaj 16-07-07 UKS Czapla Białe Błota  3.77 
 15 CIBOROWSKI Jakub 25-02-07 KS Biegi Grodzisk Mazowiecki MZ 3.70 
 16 STĘPIEŃ Filip 09-11-07 MLKS Nadwiślanin Chełmno  3.62 
 17 WOJTAŚ Mikołaj 13-11-07 UKS Czapla Białe Błota  3.60 
 18 SZATKOWSKI Kasjan 18-03-07 LIUKS Kruszwica  3.50 
 19 LUBAWY Krzysztof 01-01-07 UKB Szubin  3.42 
 20 MĄDRY Wiktor 05-06-07 LIUKS Kruszwica  3.21 
 21 WYSZYŃSKI Szymon 10-08-07 LUKS Serock  3.21 
 22 PIENIAK Gabriel 24-08-06 UKS Sokół Węgorzewo WN 3.09 
 
 KOBIETY 
60 metrów  
 FINAŁ A    
 1 STEFANOWICZ Magdalena 21-09-00 AZS-AWF Katowice SL 7.36  SB    
 2 POTASZNIK Alicja 24-04-00 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 7.63  PB    
 3 ŁOŚ Lucyna 02-05-01 KL Iskra Białogard ZP 7.67  PB    
 4 GACKA Kinga 25-10-01 BKS Bydgoszcz  7.71  PB    
 5 SKRZYPNIK Kamila 13-08-01 MKL Toruń  7.71      
 6 GRZYB Wiktoria 14-10-97 MKL Szczecin ZP 7.77      
 7 KASICA Monika 09-02-96 SKLA Sopot PM 7.80  SB    
 8 SYROCKA Agata 08-01-96 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  7.83  PB    
60 metrów K U16 
 FINAŁ A    
 1 PIOTROWSKA Aleksandra 01-11-04 KS Wda Świecie  7.85      
 2 DEJA Liwia 17-07-04 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  8.09      
 3 DZIEMIDZIK Oliwia 16-05-04 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  8.19      
 4 DOKSA Maja 03-04-05 MKL Toruń  8.25  PB    
 5 STAŚKIEWICZ Natalia 01-02-05 UKB Szubin  8.28  PB    
 6 GLIŃSKA Wiktoria 02-09-05 BKS Bydgoszcz  8.46      
 7 MICHALSKA Malwina 05-11-04 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  8.51      
 8 STEJMAN Agata 08-01-04 MLKS Nadwiślanin Chełmno  8.53      
60 metrów  
 Bieg 1/ 10    
 1 STEFANOWICZ Magdalena 21-09-00 AZS-AWF Katowice SL 7.47 q     
 2 POTASZNIK Alicja 24-04-00 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 7.68 q     
 3 SKRZYPNIK Kamila 13-08-01 MKL Toruń  7.72 q     
 4 GACKA Kinga 25-10-01 BKS Bydgoszcz  7.80 q SB    
 5 GRZYB Wiktoria 14-10-97 MKL Szczecin ZP 7.81 q     
 6 KASICA Monika 09-02-96 SKLA Sopot PM 7.83 q SB    
 7 PLUSCHKE Anna 09-05-99 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  7.87      
 8 BALCERZAK Joanna 16-10-73 RKS Skra Warszawa MZ 8.16  SB    
 Bieg 2/ 10    
 1 ŁOŚ Lucyna 02-05-01 KL Iskra Białogard ZP 7.74 q PB    
 2 SYROCKA Agata 08-01-96 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  7.85 q PB    
 3 ŚWIDERSKA Weronika 30-09-00 LUKS Start Nakło  7.89  PB    
 4 KOWALSKA Julia 18-11-01 KKL Rodło Kwidzyn PM 7.95  PB    
 5 ORSZAGH Natalia 28-11-02 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  7.99      
 6 BORZEWSKA Zuzanna 26-11-01 MKL Toruń  7.99  SB    
 7 KOWALSKA Sara 01-08-01 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 8.02  PB    
 8 SUCHECKA Kornelia 12-01-98 UKS Siódemka Ostrołęka MZ 8.13  SB    
 Bieg 3/ 10    
 1 PAWŁOWSKA Maja 12-06-02 KL Bałtyk Koszalin ZP 8.02  PB    
 2 NOWOSADKO Julia 15-08-02 AML Słupsk PM 8.04  PB    
 3 WOŹNICKA Justyna 20-04-02 BKL Bełchatów LD 8.07  PB    
 4 KĘDZIA Kamila 12-02-01 MUKS Kadet Rawicz WP 8.09  PB    
 5 JATKIEWICZ Izabela 28-04-00 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 8.09  PB    
 6 TARKOWSKA Natalia 23-03-02 MKL Toruń  8.13      
 7 LENKIEWICZ Magdalena 19-03-00 UKS Siódemka Ostrołęka MZ 8.15  PB    
 Bieg 4/ 10    
 1 KLIMACKA Weronika 19-04-96 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 8.18  PB    
 2 MUHAISEN Anoud 01-01-09 JORDAN 8.19      
 3 SOBOLEWSKA Natalia 02-09-04 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk PM 8.28  SB    
 4 CZARNECKA Aleksandra 26-06-02 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 8.30      
 5 FALK Natalia 12-02-05 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk PM 8.38      
 6 KWIATKOWSKA Katarzyna 06-03-02 KS Finishparkiet Drwęca Nowe  WN 8.40  SB    
 7 GOŁĘBIEWSKA Hanna 08-09-01 MKL Toruń  8.45      
 Bieg 5/ 10    
 1 MOSIEK Joanna 16-02-02 MUKS Kadet Rawicz WP 8.37  PB    
 1 GROCHOWSKA Paulina 27-04-03 BKS Bydgoszcz  8.37  PB    
 3 ZALESKA Emilia 21-05-04 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk PM 8.47      
 4 SMOROŃ Nadia 04-03-05 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk PM 8.47      
 5 BUJAROWICZ Joanna 14-01-03 MLUKS Mokasyn Płoty ZP 8.49      
 6 ŁADA Marta 15-09-00 UKS Siódemka Ostrołęka MZ 8.52  SB    
 7 GLAZA Julia 06-06-05 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk PM 8.53      
 8 UZARSKA Julia 05-05-03 LKS Lubawa WN 8.57      
 Bieg 6/ 10    
 1 ZIELIŃSKA Jessika 14-10-03 GKS Olimpia Grudziądz  8.21      
 2 MALINOWSKA Natalia 16-10-02 GKS Olimpia Grudziądz  8.57      



 3 BURZYŃSKA Kinga 17-09-03 KM Aktywni Sochaczew MZ 8.67  PB    
 4 TWARDOWSKA Julia 08-12-03 KL Lechia Gdańsk PM 8.71      
 5 LEWANDOWSKA Weronika 02-04-03 KM Aktywni Sochaczew MZ 8.74  PB    
 6 CANTOP Gabriela 04-09-08 CSiR Susz WN 10.20      
 Bieg 7/ 10    
 1 WOŁOWICZ Wiktoria 07-09-02 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk PM 8.05      
 2 POKRZYWNIAK Adrianna 14-07-99 MKS Juvenia Puszczykowo WP 8.26      
 3 SZMIGIEL Julia 15-12-05 CSiR Susz WN 8.52      
 4 PILARSKA Paulina 10-03-00 UKS Siódemka Ostrołęka MZ 8.55      
 5 SKRZYNIARZ Paulina 21-08-06 CSiR Susz WN 8.76      
 6 DRZEWIECKA Natalia 08-08-05 Orka Iława Athletics WN 9.20      
 7 EWERTOWSKA Anna 10-11-05 LKS Lubawa WN 9.36      
 Bieg 8/ 10    
 1 WIŚNIEWSKA Joanna 10-07-03 MKL Toruń  8.41      
 2 SZAUER Anna 26-03-05 LKS Lubawa WN 8.65      
 3 DOMAŃSKA Anna 29-05-07 CSiR Susz WN 9.15      
 4 BARICA Kinga 09-08-08 CSiR Susz WN 9.46      
 5 GRZYWACZ Agata 06-04-04 LKS Lubawa WN 9.49      
 6 KACA Emilia 07-07-08 CSiR Susz WN 9.53      
 7 KREZYMON Wiktoria 28-07-04 LKS Lubawa WN 9.87      
 8 GÓRNIK Martyna 28-08-09 CSiR Susz WN 10.29      
 Bieg 9/ 10    
 1 CIURKOT Noemi 06-02-02 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  8.13      
 2 KRZEMIŃSKA Julia 29-07-04 KL Iskra Białogard ZP 8.69      
 3 BĄTKIEWICZ Zofia 16-06-04 MLUKS Mokasyn Płoty ZP 8.98      
 4 ZDROJEWSKA Wiktoria 07-10-04 LKS Lubawa WN 8.99      
 5 ZŁOTOWSKA Julia 17-04-04 LKS Lubawa WN 9.32      
 Bieg 10/ 10    
 1 STEMPKOWSKA Kamila 06-08-04 KS Drwęca Nowe Miasto Lubawskie WN 8.08  SB    
 2 KOWALSKA Aleksandra 24-09-04 Orka Iława Athletics WN 8.60  PB    
 3 KACA Anna 25-08-05 CSiR Susz WN 8.73      
 4 CZARZASTA Wiktoria 27-10-04 Orka Iława Athletics WN 9.22      
 5 ZIĘBA Natalia 01-01-08 Orka Iława Athletics WN 9.53      
60 metrów K U16 
 Bieg 1/ 6    
 1 PIOTROWSKA Aleksandra 01-11-04 KS Wda Świecie  7.95 q     
 2 DEJA Liwia 17-07-04 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  8.08 q     
 3 DZIEMIDZIK Oliwia 16-05-04 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  8.12 q PB    
 4 DOKSA Maja 03-04-05 MKL Toruń  8.27 q     
 5 STAŚKIEWICZ Natalia 01-02-05 UKB Szubin  8.33 q     
 6 GLIŃSKA Wiktoria 02-09-05 BKS Bydgoszcz  8.39      
 7 MICHALSKA Malwina 05-11-04 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  8.53  PB    
 Bieg 2/ 6    
 1 STEJMAN Agata 08-01-04 MLKS Nadwiślanin Chełmno  8.50  PB    
 2 KOWALSKA Urszula 07-08-04 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  8.58  PB    
 3 WOJTECKA Natalia 11-03-05 GKS Olimpia Grudziądz  8.77      
 4 FORNEY Agata 28-08-05 MLKS Nadwiślanin Chełmno  8.90      
 5 TOMASZEWSKA Natalia 21-06-04 MKL Toruń  8.93      
 6 KUCIŃSKA Marta 18-10-04 BKS Bydgoszcz  9.00      
 Bieg 3/ 6    
 1 KLISZEWSKA Marta 02-03-04 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  8.80      
 2 SZYMAŃSKA Nicol 03-02-04 MLKS Nadwiślanin Chełmno  8.85  PB    
 3 CWALINA Paulina 19-03-04 GKS Olimpia Grudziądz  8.95      
 4 SCHMIDT Wiktoria 08-03-05 MKL Toruń  9.02      
 5 MARCHEWKA Martyna 27-04-05 KS Wda Świecie  9.14      
 6 BEHRENDT Julia 06-05-05 MKL Toruń  9.19      
 Bieg 4/ 6    
 1 KRASIŃSKA Natalia 05-01-05 UKS Cyprianka  8.55      
 2 MOSKWA Weronika 19-02-05 UKS Czapla Białe Błota  8.75      
 3 SZOKALSKA Nikola 23-07-04 KS Team Baryła Gorzów LB 8.96      
 4 CHMARA Dominika 02-07-04 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  9.18      
 5 URBAŃSKA Martyna 02-11-05 UKS Cyprianka  9.21      
 6 MIELCZAREK Zuzanna 01-01-05 MKL Toruń  9.30      
 7 SOWIŃSKA Wiktoria 07-05-05 MUKL Brodnica  9.45      
 8 BEDNAREK Alicja 18-05-05 MKL Toruń  9.59      
 Bieg 5/ 6    
 1 ZIMOLĄG Oliwia 07-03-05 MKS-MOSM Bytom SL 8.23  SB    PK 
 2 KRYSTOSIK Maja 19-05-05 MKS-MOSM Bytom SL 8.37  PB    
 3 WAWRYKA Zuzanna 22-08-04 MKS-MOSM Bytom SL 8.37  PB    
 4 WAWRZYNOWICZ Julia 11-02-04 UKS Atos Woźnice WN 8.46      
 5 GAJEWSKA Patrycja 21-03-04 MKS-MOSM Bytom SL 8.57  PB    
 Bieg 6/ 6    
 1 KOPKO Zuzanna 08-02-05 UKS Atos Woźnice WN 8.77      
 2 SKOMIAŁ Julia 28-07-05 KM Aktywni Sochaczew MZ 8.78  PB    
 3 PRZYPALIŃSKA Zuzanna 11-01-05 MKS-MOSM Bytom SL 8.91  PB    
 4 BIEGAJ Oliwia 11-06-04 UKS Atos Woźnice WN 8.92      
 5 NARODZONEK Weronika 15-08-05 LKS Vectra Włocławek  8.93      
 6 LETOCHA Nadia 08-07-05 MKS-MOSM Bytom SL 8.98  
60 metrów K U14 U12 
 Bieg 1/ 10    
 1 JAROSIŃSKA Maria 25-11-06 MKL Toruń  8.37  PB    
 2 SŁUPSKA Otylia 19-07-06 LKS Vectra Włocławek  8.87  PB    
 3 KLAJBOR Weronika 27-01-06 LUKS Serock  9.24  PB    
 4 JORDANOWSKA Natalia 08-11-06 BOSiR Barcin  9.24  PB    
 5 JANKOWSKA Olga 04-05-09 BOSiR Barcin  9.29  PB    
 6 WIŚNIEWSKA Jagoda 19-12-06 MLKS Nadwiślanin Chełmno  9.34      
 7 RABINEK Kinga 11-07-07 BKS Bydgoszcz  9.71  PB    
 Bieg 2/ 10    
 1 ZUBEL Zuzanna 02-08-08 BOSiR Barcin  9.25  PB    
 2 KAMIŃSKA Dominika 14-02-06 LUKS Serock  9.49  PB    
 3 LEWANDOWSKA Olga 26-06-08 BOSiR Barcin  9.49  PB    



 4 CIUPAK Marta 07-03-08 LKS Vectra Włocławek  9.61  PB    
 5 BRONISZEWSKA Anna 01-01-06 BOSiR Barcin  10.13      
 6 FORGIEL Zofia 08-01-09 BOSiR Barcin  10.16  PB    
 7 PAPIS Oliwia 01-01-06 UKS Cyprianka  10.37      
 8 ADAMOWSKA Agata 20-08-06 UKS Wyspiański Szubin  10.47  PB    
 Bieg 3/ 10    
 1 KRAWCZYK Maja 13-08-06 MKL Toruń  8.85      
 2 CIŻYŃSKA Paulina 26-01-06 MUKL Brodnica  8.90      
 3 CELLMER Karolina 04-11-06 MUKL Brodnica  8.99      
 4 SZURKIEWICZ Monika 03-05-06 UKS Wyspiański Szubin  9.23      
 5 BEDNAREK Adriana 15-07-06 MKL Toruń  9.66      
 Bieg 4/ 10    
 1 CHOLEWIŃSKA Amelia 01-01-07 BOSiR Barcin  9.76      
 2 KAROW Natasza 12-08-08 UKS Czapla Białe Błota  10.07      
 3 SIKORSKA Zuzanna 03-01-08 LUKS Start Nakło  10.12      
 4 KAMIŃSKA Patrycja 27-07-08 MKL Toruń  10.15      
 5 SCHEWE Julia 01-01-07 UKB Szubin  10.88      
 Bieg 5/ 10    
 1 BUJALSKA Nina 14-06-09 LKS Vectra Włocławek  9.80      
 2 WARMUZ Melania 01-01-09 LIUKS Kruszwica  10.19      
 3 NOWICKA Marta 30-08-09 LUKS Serock  10.51      
 4 MIKOŁAJCZAK Maja 22-11-08 BOSiR Barcin  10.54      
 5 KŁOSOWSKA Justyna 28-03-09 MKL Toruń  10.61      
 6 JANKA Nadia 27-10-09 UKS Czapla Białe Błota  10.85      
 7 RÓŻYCKA Urszula 28-07-09 LUKS Serock  11.69      
 8 DRABIK Maja 12-03-09 UKS Czapla Białe Błota  13.16      
 Bieg 6/ 10    
 1 GRABOWSKA Nikola 11-09-07 MKS Sambor Tczew PM 8.63  PB    
 2 MURACH Maja 24-05-06 UKS Atos Woźnice WN 8.70  PB    
 3 GOSIK Michalina 22-03-06 KM Aktywni Sochaczew MZ 8.82  PB    
 4 WALISIEWICZ Urszula 01-01-06 KM Aktywni Sochaczew MZ 8.95  PB    
 5 MACIEJEWSKA Amelia 18-01-06 KL Lechia Gdańsk PM 9.08  PB    
 6 TOBIAŃSKA Maria 03-04-08 MKS Sambor Tczew PM 9.20  PB    PK 
 7 BASIOR Zuzanna 28-03-06 KM Aktywni Sochaczew MZ 9.94  PB    
 8 MAGRYTA Natalia 04-12-07 KS Biegi Grodzisk Mazowiecki MZ 10.09      
 Bieg 7/ 10    
 1 DOMAGAŁA Małgorzata 24-03-07 UKS Czempion Bełchatów LD 8.74      
 2 PIELKA Kinga 20-07-06 UKS Atos Woźnice WN 8.91      
 3 WRÓBEL Olivia 23-06-06 UKS Atos Woźnice WN 9.49      
 4 KILANOWSKA Patrycja 07-01-07 LUKS Lidzbark Welski WN 9.53      
 5 WĄDOŁOWSKA Wiktoria 12-08-06 UKS Atos Woźnice WN 9.78      
 6 FLIS Gabriela 02-03-07 KM Aktywni Sochaczew MZ 10.18      
 7 OSTASZEWSKA Wiktoria 14-06-06 KM Aktywni Sochaczew MZ 10.67      
 8 FILIPSKA Klaudia 15-07-07 UKS Sokół Węgorzewo WN 10.68      
 Bieg 8/ 10    
 1 ADAMCZEWSKA Bianka 21-08-08 UKS Dąb Suchy Las WP 9.59      
 2 SZYSZKO Wiktoria 10-05-08 UKS Sokół Węgorzewo WN 9.71      
 3 PAWLOWSKA Oliwia 29-01-08 LUKS Lidzbark Welski WN 10.07      
 4 MAŁKOWSKA Zuzanna 02-01-09 KS Biegi Grodzisk Mazowiecki MZ 10.39      
 5 MADANOWSKA Maja 31-10-07 KM Aktywni Sochaczew MZ 10.42      
 Bieg 9/ 10    
 1 WAJER Roksana 01-01-07 LUKS Start Nakło  9.35      
 2 KAŹMIERCZAK Kinga 12-05-08 LUKS Start Nakło  9.50      
 3 MIETKOWSKA Maja 01-01-06 UKS Czapla Białe Błota  9.76      
 4 NOWAK Amelia 07-06-07 LUKS Start Nakło  9.88      
 5 KLECZEWSKA Patrycja 15-01-08 LUKS Start Nakło  9.92      
 6 ZIĘBA Anna 01-01-09 GKS Olimpia Grudziądz  10.45      
 7 ZAKRZEWSKA Marta 01-01-08 MLKS Nadwiślanin Chełmno  11.15      
 8 OSTROWSKA Maja 01-01-11 LUKS Start Nakło  11.48      
 Bieg 10/ 10    
 1 BORKOWSKA Anna 01-01-07 GKS Olimpia Grudziądz  9.50      
 2 ADAMOWSKA Zuzanna 14-08-08 UKB Szubin  10.76      
 3 MAŁKOWSKI Martyna 01-01-09 LUKS Start Nakło  10.81      
 4 SKWARCZEK Laura 01-01-09 LUKS Start Nakło  11.38      
200 metrów  
 Bieg 1/ 12    
 1 POTASZNIK Alicja 24-04-00 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 24.39  PB    
 2 GACKA Kinga 25-10-01 BKS Bydgoszcz  24.54  PB    
 3 LUBICKA Aleksandra 26-04-96 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 24.83      
 4 PIETRZAK Olga 16-12-98 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk PM 25.19      
 5 STEMPKOWSKA Kamila 06-08-04 KS Drwęca Nowe Miasto Lubawskie WN 26.48      
 Bieg 2/ 12    
 1 SKRZYPNIK Kamila 13-08-01 MKL Toruń  24.83      
 2 PIOTROWSKA Aleksandra 01-11-04 KS Wda Świecie  25.02      
 3 SYROCKA Agata 08-01-96 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  25.32      
 4 NEUMANN Sara 30-09-00 UKS Orkan Środa Wlkp. WP 25.43      
 5 MAŁKOWSKA Dominika 07-03-02 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  26.14      
 Bieg 3/ 12    
 1 KOSIKOWSKA Paulina 07-03-01 AZS-AWF Gorzów LB 25.53      
 2 KUBICKA Julia 09-12-02 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 25.69      
 3 PANEK Angelika 20-04-89 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 25.98      
 4 KOWALSKA Julia 18-11-01 KKL Rodło Kwidzyn PM 26.25      
 Bieg 4/ 12    
 1 HOŁUB-KOWALIK Małgorzata 30-10-92 KL Bałtyk Koszalin ZP 25.03      
 2 SZEWCZYK Julia 29-05-02 BKS Bydgoszcz  25.75      
 3 KOGUT Zuzanna 04-03-02 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  26.59      
 4 GROCHOWSKA Paulina 27-04-03 BKS Bydgoszcz  27.09      
 5 KOWALSKA Sara 01-08-01 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 27.33      
 Bieg 5/ 12    
 1 KĘDZIA Kamila 12-02-01 MUKS Kadet Rawicz WP 26.35      
 2 CZARNECKA Aleksandra 26-06-02 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 26.78      



 3 LENKIEWICZ Magdalena 19-03-00 UKS Siódemka Ostrołęka MZ 27.10      
 Bieg 6/ 12    
 1 PAWŁOWSKA Maja 12-06-02 KL Bałtyk Koszalin ZP 26.35      
 2 BORZEWSKA Zuzanna 26-11-01 MKL Toruń  26.89      
 3 GORNOWICZ Daria 27-10-02 KS Wda Świecie  27.53      
 4 BUJAROWICZ Joanna 14-01-03 MLUKS Mokasyn Płoty ZP 27.98      
 Bieg 7/ 12    
 1 TOPOLEWSKA Gabriela 01-01-03 BKS Bydgoszcz  28.18      
 2 FAFIŃSKA Emilia 05-01-03 LKS Lubawa WN 28.50      
 3 LEWANDOWSKA Weronika 02-04-03 KM Aktywni Sochaczew MZ 29.08      
 Bieg 8/ 12    
 1 POKRZYWNIAK Adrianna 14-07-99 MKS Juvenia Puszczykowo WP 26.72      
 2 SZMIGIEL Julia 15-12-05 CSiR Susz WN 29.57      
 3 LANGOWSKA Marta 29-08-03 GKS Olimpia Grudziądz  30.93      
 4 KARCZEWSKA Justyna 09-08-02 KM Aktywni Sochaczew MZ 32.56      
 JANKOWSKA Martyna 28-10-00 UKS Orkan Środa Wlkp. WP DQ      
 ZAKRZEWSKA Sara 23-05-00 UKS Wiking Rychnowy PM DQ      
 Bieg 9/ 12    
 1 PILARSKA Paulina 10-03-00 UKS Siódemka Ostrołęka MZ 27.99      
 2 FRIESKE Anna 17-11-02 UKS Wiking Rychnowy PM 29.11      
 3 GÓRNA Barbara 28-01-03 KS Biegi Grodzisk Mazowiecki MZ 29.56      
 Bieg 10/ 12    
 1 LUBICKA Aleksandra 26-04-96 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 24.85      PK 
 2 MUHAISEN Anoud 01-01-09 JORDAN 27.22      
 3 WIŚNIEWSKA Joanna 10-07-03 MKL Toruń  27.46      
 4 TWARDOWSKA Julia 08-12-03 KL Lechia Gdańsk PM 29.46      
 5 WÓJCIK Julia 03-04-03 GKS Olimpia Grudziądz  30.21      
 6 CHABECKA Martyna 26-12-03 UKS Czapla Białe Błota  32.04      
 Bieg 11/ 12    
 1 BALCERZAK Joanna 16-10-73 RKS Skra Warszawa MZ 26.87      
 2 KLIMACKA Weronika 19-04-96 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 27.16      
 3 ADRYJAŃCZYK Małgorzata 12-02-74 PZLAM MS 29.56      
 4 ZBOIŃSKA Agnieszka 24-06-72 PZLAM MS 34.35      
 Bieg 12/ 12  
 1 GOŁOTA Zuzanna 01-01-04 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 28.35      
 2 BULIK Patrycja 11-03-05 LKS Lubawa WN 28.50      
 3 JANUCHTA Kinga 05-01-05 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 28.61      
 4 DĄBROWSKA Michalina 27-05-05 KS Drwęca Nowe Miasto Lubawskie WN 28.75      
200 metrów K U12 
 Bieg 1/ 5    
 1 HAŚKIEWICZ Weronika 16-03-08 LKS Vectra Włocławek  31.27  PB    
 2 JANKOWSKA Olga 04-05-09 BOSiR Barcin  31.80  PB    
 3 ZUBEL Zuzanna 02-08-08 BOSiR Barcin  33.05  PB    
 4 LEWANDOWSKA Olga 26-06-08 BOSiR Barcin  33.63  PB    
 5 ŚWIDER Amelia 27-11-08 LKS Vectra Włocławek  33.69  PB    
 6 OSTROWSKA Zofia 01-01-08 LUKS Start Nakło  37.92      
 Bieg 2/ 5    
 1 KRZYMIŃSKA Maja 12-05-08 BKS Bydgoszcz  32.20  PB    
 2 BUJALSKA Nina 14-06-09 LKS Vectra Włocławek  33.94  PB    
 3 POPIELARZ Kinga 12-02-09 BOSiR Barcin  34.64  PB    
 4 KWIATKOWSKA Olga 06-02-08 GKS Olimpia Grudziądz  35.43  PB    
 5 WOJCIECHOWSKA-LAMSALLAK  03-04-10 LKS Vectra Włocławek  35.59  PB    
 6 KOWALSKA Zuzanna 08-01-08 LUKS Start Nakło  37.61      
 Bieg 3/ 5    
 1 SKOWRON Zuzanna 01-01-08 LIUKS Kruszwica  31.88      
 2 NOSKOWSKA Nel 01-01-07 MKL Toruń  35.09      
 3 KOSIŃSKA Zuzanna 01-01-08 UKS Cyprianka  36.45      
 4 BRETT Wiktoria 07-02-08 UKS Czapla Białe Błota  36.81      
 5 JEZIERSKA Zofia 01-01-08 UKS Cyprianka  37.88      
 Bieg 4/ 5    
 1 JANKIEWICZ Maria 01-10-08 BKS Bydgoszcz  33.95      
 2 DOMAŃSKA Julia 21-11-08 UKB Szubin  34.74      
 3 WARMUZ Melania 01-01-09 LIUKS Kruszwica  35.75      
 4 TUPIKOWSKA Jagna 18-10-08 BKS Bydgoszcz  38.04      
 5 ANHALT Dobrosława 07-01-10 UKS Czapla Białe Błota  38.46      
 6 KRZYWDZIŃSKA Zofia 02-01-09 UKB Szubin  40.71      
 Bieg 5/ 5    
 1 TOPCZEWSKA Leonia 05-04-08 BKS Bydgoszcz  30.76      
 2 CYCKOWSKA Blanka 01-04-08 BKS Bydgoszcz  33.43      
 3 SZYSZKO Wiktoria 10-05-08 UKS Sokół Węgorzewo WN 35.53      
 4 MAŁKOWSKA Zuzanna 02-01-09 KS Biegi Grodzisk Mazowiecki MZ 36.07      
 5 NIEĆKO Lena 01-01-09 GKS Olimpia Grudziądz  39.14      
300 metrów  
 Bieg 1/ 9    
 1 LACHELE Susane 10-07-00 KS Gwardia Piła WP 38.37  PB    
 2 HOŁUB-KOWALIK Małgorzata 30-10-92 KL Bałtyk Koszalin ZP 38.65      
 3 FORC Wiktoria 05-08-02 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  41.09      
 4 JANUSZEWSKA Kinga 17-10-03 MKS Chojniczanka 1930 Chojnice  PM 42.52      
 5 WOJNOWSKA Natalia 20-08-02 MUKL Brodnica  43.41      
 Bieg 2/ 9    
 1 KORNACKA Karolina 07-05-03 KS Finishparkiet Drwęca Nowe  WN 42.08      
 2 WESOŁOWSKA Natalia 14-01-02 MUKL Brodnica  42.88      
 3 PIECHOCKA Alicja 16-02-03 MLKS Ostróda WN 42.95      
 4 BORKOWSKA Wiktoria 19-04-04 PTT Delta Płock MZ 43.21      
 5 SZCZYRBA Ewa 30-10-01 MKS-MOSM Bytom SL 43.24      
 Bieg 3/ 9    
 1 GLAZA Julia 06-06-05 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk PM 43.36      
 2 MIERZEJEWSKA Martyna 13-03-02 MUKL Brodnica  43.43      
 3 SOBOLEWSKA Natalia 02-09-04 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk PM 44.35      
 4 ZAJĄC Martyna 27-11-05 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk PM 45.29      
 5 SKRZYNIARZ Paulina 21-08-06 CSiR Susz WN 47.32      



 Bieg 4/ 9    
 1 ZAKRZEWSKA Sara 23-05-00 UKS Wiking Rychnowy PM 47.30      
 2 GAŁAN Agata 10-04-03 UKS Wiking Rychnowy PM 47.50      
 3 ĆWIKLIŃSKA Aleksandra 19-09-03 LKS Lubawa WN 48.35      
 4 SKORNA Hanna 26-02-06 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk PM 50.01      
 5 SZAUER Anna 26-03-05 LKS Lubawa WN 51.18      
 Bieg 5/ 9    
 1 TCHÓRZ Kinga 07-12-03 MLKS Ostróda WN 47.61      
 2 KARPIERZ Kamila 14-09-04 Orka Iława Athletics WN 50.21      
 3 KACA Anna 25-08-05 CSiR Susz WN 51.79      
 4 KACA Emilia 07-07-08 CSiR Susz WN 52.12      
 5 FURMAŃSKA Amelia 06-12-07 CSiR Susz WN 52.75      
 Bieg 6/ 9    
 1 WOŁOWICZ Wiktoria 07-09-02 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk PM 41.36      
 2 KWIATKOWSKA Wiktoria 05-11-02 MKS-MOSM Bytom SL 43.06      
 3 BIELACKA Weronika 22-12-02 MKL Toruń  43.67      
 4 FRIESKE Anna 17-11-02 UKS Wiking Rychnowy PM 44.57      
 5 ZIÓŁKOWSKA Paulina 27-02-03 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  46.28      
 6 DARGIEWICZ Ewa 18-12-02 KL Lechia Gdańsk PM 50.96      
 Bieg 7/ 9    
 1 WASILAK Julia 01-01-05 MLKS Ostróda WN 47.53      
 2 GRABOWSKA Joanna 15-04-75 PZLAM MS 48.40      
 3 WARZYŃSKA Zuzanna 01-01-05 MLKS Ostróda WN 49.22      
 4 JAKUBCZYK Nikola 21-07-03 KL Iskra Białogard ZP 49.73      
 5 BARICA Kinga 09-08-08 CSiR Susz WN 52.00      
 GĄSOWSKA Małgorzata 18-03-78 LKS Vectra Włocławek  DNF      
 Bieg 8/ 9    
 1 DURAJ Dominika 26-04-05 LKS Ziemi Puckiej Puck PM 41.53      
 2 ZIELIŃSKA Jessika 14-10-03 GKS Olimpia Grudziądz  43.79      
 3 BULIK Patrycja 11-03-05 LKS Lubawa WN 45.76      
 4 BĄTKIEWICZ Zofia 16-06-04 MLUKS Mokasyn Płoty ZP 49.49      
 5 ZDZIĘBORSKA Paulina 09-02-04 MLUKS Mokasyn Płoty ZP 51.18      
 EWERTOWSKA Anna 10-11-05 LKS Lubawa WN DNS      
 Bieg 9/ 9  
 1 SADURSKA Lena 20-06-04 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 45.16 
 2 CYBULSKA Wiktoria 12-08-04 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 45.50 
 3 KRAWIEC Wiktoria 03-03-04 MLKS Ostróda WN 47.88 PB  
 4 OSTROWSKA Dominika 14-01-06 MLKS Ostróda WN 49.43 
300 metrów K U16 
 Bieg 1/ 9    
 1 WARAWĄSOWSKA Martyna 28-09-04 BKS Bydgoszcz  43.05  PB    
 2 MINTA Kinga 11-11-05 BKS Bydgoszcz  43.41  PB    
 3 SAMOŁOWICZ Liwia 11-07-04 MKL Toruń  43.68  PB    
 4 KONIECZNA Joanna 02-11-04 LKS Vectra Włocławek  45.43  PB    
 Bieg 2/ 9    
 1 PRUCHNIEWSKA Amelia 19-01-04 MUKL Brodnica  44.72  PB    
 2 KATRYNIOK Roksana 27-02-04 MKS-MOSM Bytom SL 45.40  PB    
 3 RACINOWSKA Wiktoria 25-08-04 KS Wda Świecie  45.77  PB    
 4 NOWICKA Martyna 18-08-05 MKS-MOSM Bytom SL 46.33  PB    
 5 KAMINSKA Julia 06-05-05 BKS Bydgoszcz  46.54  PB    
 Bieg 3/ 9    
 1 KASZUBOWSKA Julia 16-12-04 KS Wda Świecie  49.69  PB    
 2 KOWALSKA Agnieszka 28-12-05 LIUKS Kruszwica  50.06  PB    
 3 KRZEMIŃSKA Emilia 05-04-05 LKS Vectra Włocławek  51.56      
 Bieg 4/ 9    
 1 ZIELIŃSKA-MACHADO  28-02-05 MKL Toruń  45.34      
 2 KLIMEK Nadzieja 20-12-05 UKS Dąb Suchy Las WP 50.50  PB    PK 
 3 WIELGOS Oliwia 25-05-05 UKS Wyspiański Szubin  51.18      
 4 PAWLAK Adrianna 14-04-05 UKS Wyspiański Szubin  52.22  PB    
 Bieg 5/ 9    
 1 WIŚNIEWSKA Marika 08-07-05 MKL Toruń  46.37      
 2 SZEWCZYK Nadia 27-01-05 MKL Toruń  46.60      
 3 JABŁOŃSKA Adrianna 27-11-04 UKS Czapla Białe Błota  51.95      
 4 SKOMIAŁ Julia 28-07-05 KM Aktywni Sochaczew MZ 52.61  PB    
 Bieg 7/ 9    
 1 WAWRZYNOWICZ Julia 11-02-04 UKS Atos Woźnice WN 43.64      
 2 KOPKO Zuzanna 08-02-05 UKS Atos Woźnice WN 46.43      
 3 PARYS Maja 15-07-05 MKS-MOSM Bytom SL 46.45  PB    
 4 BIEGAJ Oliwia 11-06-04 UKS Atos Woźnice WN 46.73  PB    
 Bieg 9/ 9    
 1 GRONOWSKA Zofia 14-09-04 UKS Sprint Przeźmierowo WP 47.50      
 2 BOŻKIEWICZ Dominika 10-09-04 UKS Dąb Suchy Las WP 52.83  PB    PK 
300 metrów K U14 
 Bieg 1/ 9    
 1 JAROSIŃSKA Maria 25-11-06 MKL Toruń  45.30  PB    
 2 GOZA Wiktoria 15-09-06 UKS Czapla Białe Błota  49.66  PB    
 3 KOŁODZIEJCZAK Magdalena 01-01-06 GKS Olimpia Grudziądz  49.77      
 4 HAŚKIEWICZ Aleksandra 23-01-06 LKS Vectra Włocławek  50.44  PB    
 Bieg 2/ 9    
 1 MIKOŁAJCZAK Marika 05-02-06 GKS Olimpia Grudziądz  51.26      
 2 KACZKOWSKA Wiktoria 01-01-07 LKS Vectra Włocławek  52.05      
 3 KOSIŃSKA Paulina 11-08-07 OLA Kujawsko-pomorskie  57.17      
 TOMCZYK Ania 03-07-06 UKS Wyspiański Szubin  DQ      
 Bieg 3/ 9    
 1 SPYCHALSKA Iga 06-01-07 KS Wda Świecie  49.68      
 2 TURSKA Karina 25-01-07 LKS Vectra Włocławek  50.97      
 3 JANKA Otylia 04-10-06 UKS Czapla Białe Błota  53.17      
 4 BUJEWSKA Tatiana 01-01-07 UKB Szubin  56.16      
 Bieg 4/ 9    
 1 ZBIELSKA Maja 21-02-07 BKS Bydgoszcz  49.71      
 2 LISOWSKA Klaudia 29-11-06 LKS Vectra Włocławek  54.43      



 3 MIZIUŁA Martyna 15-03-07 UKS Wyspiański Szubin  55.90      
 4 BIEŃKOWSKA Julia 17-02-07 BKS Bydgoszcz  56.86      
 5 RADKOWSKA Maja 22-02-07 UKS Czapla Białe Błota  57.54      
 6 PALICKA Iga 08-03-07 UKS Czapla Białe Błota  58.43      
 Bieg 5/ 9    
 1 MIKOŁAJCZAK Wiktoria 21-08-07 GKS Olimpia Grudziądz  49.79      
 2 LISOWSKA Daria 30-04-07 LKS Vectra Włocławek  50.35      
 3 WESOŁOWSKA Martyna 15-12-06 LKS Vectra Włocławek  52.51      
 4 MACIEJEWSKA Weronika 24-08-07 MKL Toruń  53.21      
 5 MACIEJEWSKA Melania 09-06-07 GKS Olimpia Grudziądz  54.83      
 6 GODEK Wiktoria 24-03-07 UKS Wyspiański Szubin  57.97      
 Bieg 6/ 9    
 1 WINKOWSKA Anna 17-10-07 UKB Szubin  50.47      
 2 SITARSKA Julia 07-07-07 UKS Czapla Białe Błota  54.47      
 3 GRANDA Kornelia 18-09-07 LKS Vectra Włocławek  56.51      
 4 LIPIŃSKA Maria 20-08-07 LIUKS Kruszwica  1:02.38      
 Bieg 7/ 9    
 1 WALISIEWICZ Urszula 01-01-06 KM Aktywni Sochaczew MZ 47.69  PB    
 2 MURACH Maja 24-05-06 UKS Atos Woźnice WN 48.24  PB    
 3 GOSIK Michalina 22-03-06 KM Aktywni Sochaczew MZ 48.91  PB    
 4 MAGRYTA Natalia 04-12-07 KS Biegi Grodzisk Mazowiecki MZ 59.84      
 5 OSTASZEWSKA Wiktoria 14-06-06 KM Aktywni Sochaczew MZ 1:03.65      
 Bieg 8/ 9    
 1 DROZD Oliwia 07-07-07 UKS Sokół Węgorzewo WN 51.30      
 2 FABER Aleksandra 18-03-06 UKS Sokół Węgorzewo WN 55.61      
 3 ŹREBIEC Katarzyna 27-07-07 UKS Sokół Węgorzewo WN 57.79      
 4 FLIS Gabriela 02-03-07 KM Aktywni Sochaczew MZ 58.66      
 5 FILIPSKA Klaudia 15-07-07 UKS Sokół Węgorzewo WN 59.65      
 Bieg 9/ 9    
 1 KULCZYK Paulina 06-11-06 UKS Czapla Białe Błota  48.91      
 2 PASZEWSKA Adrianna 01-01-06 KUKS Remus Kościerzyna PM 50.31      
 3 KUCHARSKA Julia 04-12-07 UKS Sokół Węgorzewo WN 56.70      
 4 DOBBERSTEIN Dominika 01-01-08 KUKS Remus Kościerzyna PM 58.78      
 5 MADANOWSKA Maja 31-10-07 KM Aktywni Sochaczew MZ 1:01.61      
400 metrów  
 Bieg 1/ 3    
 1 DOBEK Anna 07-06-96 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk PM 54.74  PB    
 2 KOŁAKOWSKA Agata 02-08-97 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk PM 56.28  PB    
 3 BRONOWSKA Zuzanna 20-06-01 Mazovia ProActiv Ciechanów MZ 56.57      
 4 WASILUK Agata 08-11-97 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  59.97      
 5 KĘDZIOR Ewelina 18-07-00 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 61.99      
 200m 401 Anna DOBEK 25.99 (25.99) 
Bieg 2/ 3    
 1 KOWAL Weronika 25-01-97 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 58.37      
 2 TOPP Marta 13-02-97 KS Wejher Wejherowo PM 60.78      
 3 RYBKA Paulina 28-11-03 LKS Vectra Włocławek  61.85      
 4 TRZCIŃSKA Joanna 04-10-99 OKS Skra Warszawa MZ 63.72      
 5 JELIŃSKA Aleksandra 08-02-02 GKS Olimpia Grudziądz  66.45      
 200m 164 Weronika KOWAL 27.26 (27.26) 
Bieg 3/ 3    
 1 RYSZEWSKA Klaudia 11-05-02 MKL Toruń  61.52      
 2 URBANIAK Jagoda 02-01-02 MKS Juvenia Puszczykowo WP 62.93      
 3 FELSKOWSKA Natalia 31-07-02 KUKS Remus Kościerzyna PM 63.24      
 4 WĄŻ Anastazja 18-03-03 MKL Toruń  65.69      
 5 KAMINIECKA Milena 03-04-06 CSiR Susz WN 72.74      
 6 MISIAK Małgorzata 15-07-06 CSiR Susz WN 83.22      
 200m 526 Klaudia RYSZEWSKA 28.90 (28.90) 
600 metrów  
 Bieg 1/ 2    
 1 PIENIEK Vanessa 23-11-04 MKS-MOSM Bytom SL 1:38.72  PB    
 2 GALUCH Vanessa 23-09-03 MKS-MOSM Bytom SL 1:41.28      
 3 PIZOŃ Wiktoria 24-04-02 MUKL Brodnica  1:44.49  PB    
 4 STEFANOWICZ Inez 01-10-03 MKS Truso Elbląg WN 1:45.46  PB    
 5 LEŚNIEWSKA Małgorzata 26-11-05 MKS Truso Elbląg WN 1:50.24      
 6 PELA Oliwia 20-07-02 MKL Toruń  1:52.41      
 7 RADZIKOWSKA Patrycja 01-01-03 MKS Truso Elbląg WN 1:57.53      
 8 KLIMCZAK Amelia 23-10-06 UKS Gimpas Pasłęk WN 2:23.26  PB    
 200m 73 Vanessa GALUCH 32.26 (32.26) 
 400m 76 Vanessa PIENIEK 1:05.95 (33.70) 
Bieg 2/ 2    
 1 KORNACKA Kinga 07-05-03 KS Finishparkiet Drwęca Nowe  WN 1:39.75  PB    
 2 MANTHEY Julia 23-02-03 GKS Olimpia Grudziądz  1:40.90  PB    
 3 PAWŁOWSKA Kamila 18-07-00 KS Zamek Kurzętnik WN 1:41.10  PB    
 4 ARIK Natalia 07-05-03 MKS-MOSM Bytom SL 1:44.54  PB    
 5 ŁUGIEWICZ Alina 10-09-05 KS Drwęca Nowe Miasto Lubawskie WN 1:46.06      
 6 WRÓBEL Patrycja 22-01-04 UKS Gimpas Pasłęk WN 1:47.42  PB    
 7 KUCIŃSKA Amelia 06-06-02 MUKL Brodnica  1:49.48      
 8 KALINOWSKA Emilia 12-08-03 MKS Truso Elbląg WN 2:00.05      
 CZERNIEWICZ Kinga 02-01-03 LUKS Kłobuk Lidzbark Warmiński WN DNS      
 200m 216 Kamila PAWŁOWSKA 31.61 (31.61) 
 400m 227 Kinga KORNACKA 1:04.70 (33.09) 
600 metrów K U14 U12 
 Bieg 1/ 4    
 1 TĘŻYCKA Amelia 27-02-06 LKS Vectra Włocławek  1:48.93      
 2 KUNICKA Weronika 29-05-07 LUKS Start Nakło  1:49.86      
 3 LAMBERSKA Wiktoria 08-08-06 LUKS Serock  1:51.21  PB    
 4 MORAWSKA Anna 04-05-06 LKS Vectra Włocławek  1:58.49  PB    
 5 STAROŃ Maria 04-12-06 UKS Wyspiański Szubin  2:00.92      
 6 CZUBASZEK Cecylia 09-01-08 GKS Olimpia Grudziądz  2:04.58  PB    
 7 WOJCIECHOWSKA-LAMSALLAK  03-10-06 LKS Vectra Włocławek  2:08.33      
 8 LANGE Marta 11-01-08 BKS Bydgoszcz  2:09.44  PB    
 9 JAROCH Judyta 08-05-06 LUKS Serock  2:11.62  PB    



 10 MAŁKOWSKA Zuzanna 05-01-07 LUKS Start Nakło  2:22.53      
 Bieg 2/ 4    
 1 ŻURAWSKA Angelika 09-03-07 GKS Olimpia Grudziądz  2:01.79      
 2 LEWANDOWSKA Barbara 20-11-07 LKS Vectra Włocławek  2:02.12      
 3 JECHNA Oliwia 27-02-08 UKB Szubin  2:05.34      
 4 SADOWSKA Hanna 18-09-07 MKL Toruń  2:09.38      
 5 SZYMBARA Natalia 07-01-08 LKS Vectra Włocławek  2:12.23      
 6 LADA Weronika 01-01-09 MKL Toruń  2:15.26      
 7 GOLAS Anita 28-08-07 LKS Vectra Włocławek  2:20.23      
 8 ŚWIĄDER Ewa 01-01-08 MLKS Nadwiślanin Chełmno  2:20.66      
 9 DERENDA Zuzanna 01-01-07 MLKS Nadwiślanin Chełmno  2:22.03      
 10 NOWICKA Oliwia 18-11-07 MLKS Nadwiślanin Chełmno  2:25.47      
 11 OSIKA Klaudia 26-04-09 MLKS Nadwiślanin Chełmno  2:34.12      
 12 RYBARCZYK Wiktoria 15-02-07 LUKS Start Nakło  2:34.17      
  KULCZYK Joanna 01-01-07 MLKS Nadwiślanin Chełmno  DNF      
 Bieg 3/ 4    
 1 ORZECHOWSKA Noemi 21-02-06 UKS Czapla Białe Błota  1:45.94      
 2 ZOCHNIAK Amelia 11-11-07 UKS Czempion Bełchatów LD 1:50.82      
 3 HAŁADAJ Barbara 07-12-07 UKS Czempion Bełchatów LD 1:56.61      
 4 MICHTA Michalina 16-11-06 UKS Halszka Szamotuły WP 1:57.74      
 5 ZARĘBA Alicja 26-03-07 LIUKS Kruszwica  2:05.94      
 6 KOSTUCH Maja 01-01-07 KUKS Remus Kościerzyna PM 2:07.28      
 7 SADOWSKA Martyna 01-01-08 KUKS Remus Kościerzyna PM 2:08.91      
 8 JEZNACH Olga 16-04-09 KS Zamek Kurzętnik WN 2:13.12      
 9 ZEHNER Iga 01-01-07 GKS Olimpia Grudziądz  2:13.96      
 10 ZABIELSKA Barbara 14-10-07 MKL Toruń  2:16.80      
 11 SOBCZAK Zuzanna 09-01-06 UKS Czapla Białe Błota  2:18.29      
 12 DOMAGALSKA Dagmara 26-01-09 MLKS Nadwiślanin Chełmno  2:39.31      
  JABŁOŃSKA Maja 12-06-06 MKL Toruń  DNF      
 Bieg 4/ 4    
 1 CHOMIAK Emilia 11-11-06 UKS Halszka Szamotuły WP 1:50.84      
 2 AUGUSTINIOK Kamila 10-01-06 MKS-MOSM Bytom SL 1:52.18      
 3 JEZNACH Patrycja 09-09-06 KS Zamek Kurzętnik WN 1:54.41      
 4 KUPCZAK Sara 08-01-06 MKS-MOSM Bytom SL 1:55.52      
 5 JANKOWSKA Marika 26-07-07 UKS Czapla Białe Błota  1:58.52      
 6 ADAMCZEWSKA Bianka 21-08-08 UKS Dąb Suchy Las WP 2:03.06      
 7 MUZOLF Agata 12-12-07 OLA Kujawsko-pomorskie  2:08.80      
 8 ŁUCZAK Nikola 04-07-07 GKS Olimpia Grudziądz  2:12.70      
 9 ZŁOTOWSKA Jagoda 01-01-08 MLKS Nadwiślanin Chełmno  2:13.35 
 10 JEZNACH Anita 16-04-09 KS Zamek Kurzętnik WN 2:16.82      
 11 KUTTA Aleksandra 25-12-08 MLKS Nadwiślanin Chełmno  2:23.22 
600 metrów K U16 
 Bieg 1/ 3    
 1 KONERA Wiktoria 12-05-05 UKS Czapla Białe Błota  1:44.88 
 2 OSTROWSKA Anna 06-09-04 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  1:45.91 
 3 JACKOWIAK Antonina 01-04-05 MKL Toruń  1:46.43 
 4 ANHALT Anna 24-09-05 UKS Czapla Białe Błota  1:52.44 
 5 CZUBASZEK Weronika 03-06-05 GKS Olimpia Grudziądz  1:53.00 
 6 KAŹMIERCZAK Sylwia 13-09-04 LKS Vectra Włocławek  1:53.89 
 7 MILAK Maja 09-05-05 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  1:56.34 
 8 WOJNOWSKA Aleksandra 13-07-04 MUKL Brodnica  1:56.58 
 9 KAMIŃSKA Julia 18-04-04 BKS Bydgoszcz  1:58.68 
 10 KOTOWICZ Marta 02-04-05 MLKS Nadwiślanin Chełmno  2:06.56 
 Bieg 2/ 3    
 1 CHMIELEWSKA Kaja 16-02-06 KS Zawkrze Mława MZ 1:51.21 
 2 GÓRECKA Alicja 25-04-05 MKL Toruń  1:53.39 
 3 ROMBERG Karolina 28-07-05 MKS-MOSM Bytom SL 1:55.57 
 4 STYPCZYŃSKA Amelia 20-03-05 UKB Szubin  2:04.65 
 5 POPIELARZ Agata 19-02-05 BOSiR Barcin  2:12.34 
 6 EVYA Hoefsmit 02-10-05 UKS Czapla Białe Błota  2:22.68 
 Bieg 3/ 3    
 1 URBANIAK Kalina 13-07-04 UKS Dąb Suchy Las WP 1:38.69 PK 
 2 SZCZEPANKIEWICZ Beata 09-06-04 MKS Gniezno WP 1:46.90 
 3 ULIŃSKA Otylia 06-09-04 KS Zamek Kurzętnik WN 1:47.24 
 4 ERING Emilia 04-11-05 MKS-MOSM Bytom SL 1:50.28 
 5 PERZ Marianna 03-08-04 UKS Dąb Suchy Las WP 1:51.28 PK 
 6 TYLUS Roksana 09-11-04 MKS-MOSM Bytom SL 1:52.00 
 7 BUBACZ Wanessa 16-03-05 MKS Gniezno WP 2:01.09 
 8 NARWOJSZ Nadia 06-11-05 UKS Atos Woźnice WN 2:01.75 
 9 DOBERSCHUTZ Dorota 21-03-04 MKS Gniezno WP 2:08.81 
800 metrów  
 Bieg 1/ 2    
 1 ŁACHOWSKA Natalia 12-06-01 AZS-AWF Katowice SL 2:11.12      
 2 LIZAKOWSKA Weronika 02-11-98 KUKS Remus Kościerzyna PM 2:11.99      
 3 KACZMARCZYK Justyna 07-12-97 MKS Juvenia Białystok PD 2:12.41  PB    
 4 AFELT Julia 06-11-99 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  2:13.06  PB    
 5 SZYJKA Anna 20-10-98 AZS-AWF Katowice SL 2:13.54      
 6 TYPER Michalina 06-08-01 MKS-MOSM Bytom SL 2:18.07      
 7 ENGELMANN Weronika 08-06-01 AZS-AWF Katowice SL 2:19.47      
 8 LUBOWSKA Agnieszka 12-10-02 KS Sprint Bielsko-Biała SL 2:19.57  PB    
 9 DOMURAT Wiktoria 06-04-02 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 2:20.29  PB    
 10 ZIÓŁEK Weronika 23-04-03 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 2:20.63      
 11 DATA Dominika 01-08-03 KUKS Remus Kościerzyna PM 2:50.63      
 200m 61 Weronika LIZAKOWSKA 31.84 (31.84) 
 400m 304 Anna SZYJKA 1:04.51 (32.68) 
 600m 61 Weronika LIZAKOWSKA 1:38.51 (34.00) 
 Bieg 2/ 2    
 1 BREZA Olimpia 14-02-02 KUKS Remus Kościerzyna PM 2:13.47      
 2 MISJAN Malwina 27-06-96 KS Team Baryła Gorzów LB 2:14.16      
 3 KORALEWSKA Julia 17-02-02 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  2:14.91      
 4 WALISIEWICZ Magdalena 14-04-02 GKS Olimpia Grudziądz  2:21.42      



 5 RZEPCZYŃSKA Klaudia 04-04-01 OŚ AZS Poznań WP 2:24.81      
 6 MIKOŁAJEWSKA Weronika 28-08-02 GKS Żukowo PM 2:25.38      
 7 ORGACKA Dominika 29-09-02 GKS Olimpia Grudziądz  2:30.15      
 8 ŁOZIŃSKA Karolina 01-11-02 MKS-MOSM Bytom SL 2:31.61      
 200m 931 Malwina MISJAN 32.06 (32.06) 
 400m 931 Malwina MISJAN 1:05.04 (32.99) 
 600m 931 Malwina MISJAN 1:39.62 (34.58) 
1000 metrów K U16 
 1 MIKOŁAJEWSKA Julia 14-08-04 GKS Żukowo PM 3:05.69      
 2 PŁATEK Weronika 15-06-05 MLKS Nadwiślanin Chełmno  3:05.93  PB    
 3 BARSZCZ Alicja 05-08-04 LUKS Serock  3:06.20  PB    
 4 ĆWIKLIŃSKA Natalia 27-09-05 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  3:16.30  PB    
 5 KOWALEWSKA Amelia 07-09-05 LKS Vectra Włocławek  3:21.51      
 6 PAWLAK Aleksandra 11-01-05 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  3:22.73  PB    
 7 BEDNARZ Daria 24-12-04 MLKS Nadwiślanin Chełmno  3:29.07  PB    
 8 SZCZODRZYŃSKA Agata 31-01-05 UKS Dąb Suchy Las WP 3:39.77      PK 
 9 ZASADA Marta 21-09-04 LKS Vectra Włocławek  3:50.14      
 10 CZERWIŃSKA Zofia 16-03-04 GKS Olimpia Grudziądz  3:59.47      
1500 metrów  
 1 LATAŃSKA Zuzanna 04-08-01 MLKS Nadwiślanin Chełmno  4:43.68  PB    
 2 WAWRZYNIAK Oliwia 15-07-02 KS Energetyk Poznań WP 4:48.05      
 3 SÓJKA Klaudia 24-09-99 UKS Wiking Rychnowy PM 5:00.30      
 4 SZYMANOWICZ Monika 03-01-00 MKS Chojniczanka 1930 Chojnice  PM 5:04.82      
 5 TROŚCIANKO Kornelia 02-12-03 UKS Sokół Węgorzewo WN 5:32.46      
 6 GAWRYŚ Katarzyna 08-04-81 niestowarzyszona ... 5:46.36      
2000 metrów  
 1 KLĘBOWSKA Wiktoria 20-01-00 AZS-AWF Katowice SL 6:26.15      
 2 KOLASA Zuzanna 11-11-01 PTT Delta Płock MZ 7:21.21      
  MICHALIK Patrycja 23-07-00 MKS-MOSM Bytom SL DNF      
 1000m 306 Wiktoria KLĘBOWSKA 3:11.07 
60 metrów pł  
 FINAŁ A    
 1 HULISZ Zuzanna 15-07-99 MKL Toruń  8.55      
  TUNIEWICZ Katarzyna 14-04-95 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  DQ      
60 metrów pł  
 1 HULISZ Zuzanna 15-07-99 MKL Toruń  8.60 q     
 2 TUNIEWICZ Katarzyna 14-04-95 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  9.01 q     
60 metrów pł (76.2) K U18 
 FINAŁ A  
 1 SKOWROŃSKA Dominika 01-05-02 AML Słupsk PM 9.37      
 2 WAĆKOWSKA Laura 21-07-03 MKL Toruń  9.84      
 3 GAJEWSKA Patrycja 25-11-02 KS Wejher Wejherowo PM 9.99      
 4 BIELSKA Oliwia 26-05-03 KS Wejher Wejherowo PM 10.25      
  KANIA Anastazja 29-04-02 KL Iskra Białogard ZP DNS      
  WENDOWSKA Klaudia 18-02-03 MKS Sambor Tczew PM DNS      
60 metrów pł (76.2) K U18 
 Bieg 1/ 2    
 1 SKOWROŃSKA Dominika 01-05-02 AML Słupsk PM 9.34  PB    
 2 KANIA Anastazja 29-04-02 KL Iskra Białogard ZP 9.43  PB    
 3 WENDOWSKA Klaudia 18-02-03 MKS Sambor Tczew PM 9.76  PB    
 4 GAJEWSKA Patrycja 25-11-02 KS Wejher Wejherowo PM 9.93  PB    
 5 WAĆKOWSKA Laura 21-07-03 MKL Toruń  9.94      
 6 BIELSKA Oliwia 26-05-03 KS Wejher Wejherowo PM 10.31  PB    
 Bieg 2/ 2    
 1 GÓRNA Barbara 28-01-03 KS Biegi Grodzisk Mazowiecki MZ 11.34      
 2 WROŃSKA Laura 11-06-03 LKS Lubawa WN 11.36 
60 metrów pł (76.2/8.00) K U16 
 Bieg 1/ 2    
 1 WINOGRODZKA Julia 21-10-04 UKS Czapla Białe Błota  9.16  PB    
 2 WANKIEWICZ Natalia 27-02-04 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  9.49      
 3 URBANSKA Karolina 07-02-05 MLKS Nadwiślanin Chełmno  10.63      
 4 KHUAT CAO Lena 22-11-04 BKS Bydgoszcz  11.64  PB    
 5 ZAROŚLIŃSKA Martyna 21-12-05 LKS Vectra Włocławek  12.87      
 Bieg 2/ 2    
 1 SURDY Zuzanna 26-04-05 UKS Czapla Białe Błota  10.56      
 2 GRONOWSKA Zofia 14-09-04 UKS Sprint Przeźmierowo WP 10.58      
 3 LEŚNIEWSKA Julia 10-08-04 GKS Olimpia Grudziądz  11.09      
 4 WYLANDOWSKA Marta 15-11-05 LIUKS Kruszwica  11.90      
60 m pł K U14 (76.2/7.5) 
 1 KAWAŁKOWSKA Maja 11-11-06 GKS Olimpia Grudziądz  11.09      
 2 TOBIAŃSKA Maria 03-04-08 MKS Sambor Tczew PM 11.16     U12  PK 
 3 KUKUCZKA Aleksandra 28-08-06 LIUKS Kruszwica  11.51      
 4 OLCZYK Anna 09-02-07 UKS Czempion Bełchatów LD 11.59      
 5 GOZA Wiktoria 15-09-06 UKS Czapla Białe Błota  11.73      
 6 JANKOWSKA Angelika 01-02-06 UKS Czapla Białe Błota  12.57      
 7 BRZEZIŃSKA Maja 03-02-06 LKS Vectra Włocławek  14.40      
4x200 metrów K U16 
 Bieg 1/ 2    
 1 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  1:49.13      
 853 Oliwia DZIEMIDZIK 16-05-04 
 851 Anna OSTROWSKA 06-09-04 
 841 Urszula KOWALSKA 07-08-04 
 877 Liwia DEJA 17-07-04 
 2 MKL Toruń  1:51.46      
 554 Veronica ZIELIŃSKA-MACHADO 28-02-05 
 540 Marika WIŚNIEWSKA 08-07-05 
 44 Maja DOKSA 03-04-05 
 535 Liwia SAMOŁOWICZ 11-07-04 
 3 UKS Czapla Białe Błota  1:54.14      
 10 Julia WINOGRODZKA 21-10-04 
 65 Weronika MOSKWA 19-02-05 
 9 Wiktoria KONERA 12-05-05 



 5 Zuzanna SURDY 26-04-05 
 4 GKS Olimpia Grudziądz  1:56.66      
 40 Julia LEŚNIEWSKA 10-08-04 
 1826 Natalia WOJTECKA 11-03-05 
 365 Natalia ŚWITANOWSKA 12-01-05 
 356 Weronika CZUBASZEK 03-06-05 
 Bieg 2/ 2    
 1 BKS Bydgoszcz  1:52.92      
 457 Martyna WARAWĄSOWSKA 28-09-04 
 453 Kinga MINTA 11-11-05 
 2 Martyna DUMA 14-01-05 
 461 Wiktoria GLIŃSKA 02-09-05 
 2 UKS Atos Woźnice WN 2:00.46      
 53 Zuzanna KOPKO 08-02-05 
 34 Nadia NARWOJSZ 06-11-05 
 42 Julia WAWRZYNOWICZ 11-02-04 
 54 Oliwia BIEGAJ 11-06-04 
 3 LKS Vectra Włocławek  2:00.92      
 Joanna KONIECZNA 02-11-04 
 Emilia KRZEMIŃSKA 05-04-05 
 Matylda KUCIŃSKA 22-01-04 
 Sylwia KAŹMIERCZAK 13-09-04 
 4 LUKS Start Nakło  2:06.34      
 850 Zuzanna PENSKO 01-01-07 
 862 Weronika KUNICKA 29-05-07 
 841 Patrycja KOŁODZIEJCZAK 11-04-06 
 852 Iga JANKOWSKA 06-12-06 
4x200 metrów K U14 
 Bieg 1/ 3    
 1 UKS Czapla Białe Błota  1:59.74      
 7 Noemi ORZECHOWSKA 21-02-06 
 62 Nadia JANKA 27-10-09 
 312 Paulina KULCZYK 06-11-06 
 11 Wiktoria GOZA 15-09-06 
 2 UKS Atos Woźnice WN 2:06.87      
 59 Kinga PIELKA 20-07-06 
 52 Maja MURACH 24-05-06 
 58 Wiktoria WĄDOŁOWSKA 12-08-06 
 56 Olivia WRÓBEL 23-06-06 
 3 LUKS Start Nakło  2:16.39      
 Kinga KAŹMIERCZAK 12-05-08 
 862 Zuzanna SIKORSKA 03-01-08 
 863 Zuzanna KOWALSKA 08-01-08 
 855 Jagoda JENDRZEJEWSKA 28-01-07 
 4 BKS Bydgoszcz  2:18.26      
 457 Leonia TOPCZEWSKA 05-04-08 
 458 Jagna TUPIKOWSKA 18-10-08 
 461 Blanka CYCKOWSKA 01-04-08 
 460 Maja KRZYMIŃSKA 12-05-08 
 5 UKB Szubin  2:19.28      
 352 Anna WINKOWSKA 17-10-07 
 355 Oliwia JECHNA 27-02-08 
 325 Julia DOMAŃSKA 21-11-08 
 329 Tatiana BUJEWSKA 01-01-07 
 Bieg 2/ 3    
 1 UKS Czempion Bełchatów LD 1:58.77      
 506 Amelia ZOCHNIAK 11-11-07 
 Anna OLCZYK 09-02-07 
 Barbara HAŁADAJ 07-12-07 
 501 Małgorzata DOMAGAŁA 24-03-07 
 2 BOSiR Barcin  2:00.17      
 754 Nicola MORITZ 10-04-06 
 764 Julia MACINA 07-04-06 
 763 Julia KRYSIAK 23-04-06 
 761 Natalia JORDANOWSKA 08-11-06 
 3 MUKL Brodnica  2:00.26      
 316 Natalia PESTA 12-08-06 
 314 Kaja DĄBROWSKA 22-01-06 
 332 Paulina CIŻYŃSKA 26-01-06 
 313 Karolina CELLMER 04-11-06 
 4 GKS Olimpia Grudziądz  2:08.72      
 193 Angelika ŻURAWSKA 09-03-07 
 350 Malwina SALA 10-05-06 
 1806 Wiktoria MIKOŁAJCZAK 21-08-07 
 1530 Maja KAWAŁKOWSKA 11-11-06 
 Bieg 3/ 3    
 1 KM Aktywni Sochaczew MZ 2:06.42      
 859 Michalina GOSIK 22-03-06 
 734 Zuzanna BASIOR 28-03-06 
 50 Urszula WALISIEWICZ 01-01-06 
 17 Julia SKOMIAŁ 28-07-05 
 2 LKS Vectra Włocławek II  2:09.87      
 125 Aleksandra HAŚKIEWICZ 23-01-06 
 129 Wiktoria KACZKOWSKA 01-01-07 
 Martyna WESOŁOWSKA 15-12-06 
 100 Marta CIUPAK 07-03-08 
 3 LIUKS Kruszwica  2:10.91      
 599 Alicja ZARĘBA 26-03-07 
 292 Zuzanna SKOWRON 01-01-08 
 580 Daria DZIERŻAWSKA 07-11-06 
 577 Aleksandra KUKUCZKA 28-08-06 



 4 UKS Sokół Węgorzewo WN 2:24.21      
 3 Oliwia DROZD 07-07-07 
 5 Wiktoria SZYSZKO 10-05-08 
 8 Katarzyna ŹREBIEC 27-07-07 
 7 Julia KUCHARSKA 04-12-07 
 LKS Vectra Włocławek  DNF      
 5 Otylia SŁUPSKA 19-07-06 
 Karina TURSKA 25-01-07 
 100 Amelia TĘŻYCKA 27-02-06 
 600 Daria LISOWSKA 30-04-07 
Pchnięcie kulą  (4kg) 
 1 WITEK Marcelina 02-06-95 AML Słupsk PM 14.21 PB  
Pchnięcie kulą K U20 (4kg) 
 1 BIELSKA Edyta 17-06-01 MLUKS Mokasyn Płoty ZP 9.89      PK 
Pchnięcie kulą K U18 (3kg) 
 1 SIEMIŃSKA Daria 10-05-02 LKS Lubawa WN 14.02 PB  
 2 CHYCIŃSKA Julia 20-04-02 UKS 55 Łódź LD 12.52 
 3 STASIOŁEK Kornelia 29-09-03 AML Słupsk PM 12.28 PB  
 4 DOBROWOLSKA Martyna 11-07-03 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk PM 11.77 
 5 WENDOWSKA Klaudia 18-02-03 MKS Sambor Tczew PM 10.58 
 6 ŁUKOMSKA Wiktoria 23-11-02 MKS Inowrocław  10.36 
 7 DYBICH Daria 17-08-04 LKS Lubawa WN 10.09 
 8 ORLIŃSKA Martyna 29-09-03 KM Aktywni Sochaczew MZ 9.90 
 9 KANIA Anastazja 29-04-02 KL Iskra Białogard ZP 9.57 PB  
 10 KAŁDAN Monika 20-08-02 MKS Sambor Tczew PM 9.43 
 11 AUGUSTYNIAK Kinga 29-01-03 GKS Olimpia Grudziądz  9.34 
 12 SOKOŁOWSKA Małgorzata 21-07-04 KS AZS UWM Olsztyn WN 9.33 
  SUSKA Gabriela 26-07-02 LUKS Kłobuk Lidzbark Warmiński WN NM 
Skok wzwyż  
 1 PRZYBYŁ Monika 20-04-99 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  1.65 
 2 KRUŻA Marcelina 24-01-03 MKS Sambor Tczew PM 1.65 =PB  
 3 STEFANIUK Weronika 23-02-00 MKS Hermes Gryfino ZP 1.65 
 4 STEĆ Patrycja 22-03-01 UKS Gimpas Pasłęk WN 1.55 
 4 KOZERA Natalia 02-08-03 UKS Czapla Białe Błota  1.55 
 6 GAJEWSKA Patrycja 25-11-02 KS Wejher Wejherowo PM 1.50 =PB  
 7 BIELSKA Oliwia 26-05-03 KS Wejher Wejherowo PM 1.50 =PB  
 8 CYCKOWSKA Martyna 13-06-03 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  1.45 PB  
 8 ZDZIĘBORSKA Paulina 09-02-04 MLUKS Mokasyn Płoty ZP 1.45 
 10 ORDAŃSKA Laura 22-01-03 GKS Olimpia Grudziądz  1.30 
Skok wzwyż K U16 
 1 PIĘDZIAK Julia 11-02-04 LUKS Kłobuk Lidzbark Warmiński WN 1.57 
 2 SZULC Kalina 30-09-05 MLKS Nadwiślanin Chełmno  1.50 
 3 GRZELAK Paulina 23-03-05 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  1.35 
 4 KRZYWIEC Zuzanna 22-02-05 UKS Cyprianka  1.30 
 5 MAŃKOWSKA Maja 29-09-05 UKS Cyprianka  1.30 =PB  
 6 SOWIŃSKA Wiktoria 07-05-05 MUKL Brodnica  1.30 
Skok o tyczce  
 1 KASZUBA Agnieszka 31-08-98 KL Gdynia PM 4.10 SB  
 2 BERNSTEIN Naama 18-08-93 AZS KU Politechniki Opolskiej  OP 3.70 
 3 KUSY Emilia 09-12-98 SKLA Sopot PM 3.60   
 4 LIPIŃSKA Milena 05-03-99 Ośrodek Skoku o Tyczce Gdańsk PM 3.60 SB  
 5 PLAK Malwina 08-01-02 RKS Łódź LD 3.40 
 6 SKUBISZ Julia 27-05-03 WKS Flota Gdynia PM 3.20 PB  
 7 ŚMIAŁKOWSKA Maja 30-04-02 RKS Łódź LD 3.20 
 8 KANIA Malwina 30-04-03 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  3.10 
 9 PORĘBA Martyna 13-05-02 KL Gdynia PM 3.00 
 10 TRACZYK Agata 02-02-01 SKLA Sopot PM 2.90 PB  
 11 OGIEGŁO Pola 26-12-02 WKS Flota Gdynia PM 2.80   
 12 DĄBROWSKA Marta 15-08-05 Ośrodek Skoku o Tyczce Gdańsk PM 2.60 
Skok w dal  
 1 NAZAROWICZ Klaudia 09-03-00 UKS Sokół Węgorzewo WN 5.60 PB  
 2 BIELSKA Edyta 17-06-01 MLUKS Mokasyn Płoty ZP 5.51 PB  
 3 LIBERSKA Wiktoria 12-02-98 BKS Bydgoszcz  5.47 
 4 JĘDRASZAK Roksana 28-05-02 MKL Jarocin WP 5.39 PB  
 5 STEĆ Patrycja 22-03-01 UKS Gimpas Pasłęk WN 5.23 PB  
 6 CIESIELSKA Natalia 02-04-00 MKL Jarocin WP 5.10 
 7 KUBALA Amelia 09-06-03 AZS-AWFiS Gdańsk PM 5.04 
 8 WENDOWSKA Klaudia 18-02-03 MKS Sambor Tczew PM 4.96 PB  
 9 KANIA Anastazja 29-04-02 KL Iskra Białogard ZP 4.83 PB  
 10 DZIADAK Nikolina 04-08-03 UKS Siódemka Ostrołęka MZ 4.51 
 11 WAĆKOWSKA Laura 21-07-03 MKL Toruń  4.44 
 12 KOPERCZUK Daria 12-06-03 BKS Bydgoszcz  4.29 
 13 CZARZASTA Wiktoria 27-10-04 Orka Iława Athletics WN 3.84 
 14 DOMAŃSKA Anna 29-05-07 CSiR Susz WN 3.83 
 15 KARCZEWSKA Justyna 09-08-02 KM Aktywni Sochaczew MZ 3.83 
 16 GÓRNA Barbara 28-01-03 KS Biegi Grodzisk Mazowiecki MZ 3.68 
 17 GÓRNIK Martyna 28-08-09 CSiR Susz WN 3.19 
  BURZYŃSKA Kinga 17-09-03 KM Aktywni Sochaczew MZ NM 
  DROŻYNER Oliwia 06-05-03 UKS Sokół Węgorzewo WN NM 
Skok w dal K U16 
 1 WANKIEWICZ Natalia 27-02-04 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  4.86 
 2 LEŚNIEWSKA Julia 10-08-04 GKS Olimpia Grudziądz  4.83 
 3 DUMA Martyna 14-01-05 BKS Bydgoszcz  4.64 PB  
 4 STAŚKIEWICZ Natalia 01-02-05 UKB Szubin  4.54 PB  
 5 ZAWODNIK Maja 25-01-04 MUKL Brodnica  4.53 
 6 KRASIŃSKA Natalia 05-01-05 UKS Cyprianka  4.52 
 7 DOKSA Maja 03-04-05 MKL Toruń  4.49 
 8 KUCIŃSKA Marta 18-10-04 BKS Bydgoszcz  4.27 
 9 KUCIŃSKA Matylda 22-01-04 LKS Vectra Włocławek  4.26 
 10 ŚWITANOWSKA Natalia 12-01-05 GKS Olimpia Grudziądz  4.19 =PB  
 11 MILAK Maja 09-05-05 CWZS Zawisza Bydgoszcz SL  4.18 PB  



 12 MOSKWA Weronika 19-02-05 UKS Czapla Białe Błota  4.15 
 13 SZCZEPAŃSKA Natalia 29-06-05 LKS Vectra Włocławek  4.11 
 14 ŻAKOWIECKA Vanessa 23-10-05 LKS Vectra Włocławek  4.07 
 15 BEHRENDT Julia 06-05-05 MKL Toruń  3.98 PB  
 16 PIĘDZIAK Julia 11-02-04 LUKS Kłobuk Lidzbark Warmiński WN 3.90 
  WINOGRODZKA Julia 21-10-04 UKS Czapla Białe Błota  NM 
Trójskok  
 1 KWIECIEŃ Aleksandra 07-11-00 MKS Hermes Gryfino ZP 12.35 
 2 LIBERSKA Wiktoria 12-02-98 BKS Bydgoszcz  12.16 
 3 MOSIEK Joanna 16-02-02 MUKS Kadet Rawicz WP 12.14 PB  
 4 ŁADA Marta 15-09-00 UKS Siódemka Ostrołęka MZ 11.74   
 5 SUCHECKA Kornelia 12-01-98 UKS Siódemka Ostrołęka MZ 11.38 
 6 RÓŻAŃSKA Zuzanna 27-01-01 KL Bałtyk Koszalin ZP 11.27 PB  
 7 GRZELEWSKA Julia 19-04-01 BKL Bełchatów LD 11.05 SB  
 8 WIELGOSZ Magdalena 11-12-00 MLKS Nadwiślanin Chełmno  11.00 PB  
 9 DZIADAK Nikolina 04-08-03 UKS Siódemka Ostrołęka MZ 9.41 
Pchnięcie kulą K U14 (2kg) 
 1 KUCIŃSKA Klaudia 04-01-06 KS Drwęca Nowe Miasto Lubawskie WN 12.02 PK 
 2 MICHALAK Karolina 18-04-06 AML Słupsk PM 9.25     PK 
Pchnięcie kulą K U14 (2kg) 
 1 BESZCZYŃSKA Jagoda 01-08-06 MLKS Nadwiślanin Chełmno  10.26 
 2 ORZECHOWSKA Aneta 21-02-06 UKS Czapla Białe Błota  9.81 PB  
 3 UCIŃSKA Maria 13-02-06 UKS Wyspiański Szubin  8.48 PB  
 4 NOWAK Agata 08-11-06 UKS Wyspiański Szubin  8.16 PB  
 5 DZIERŻAWSKA Daria 07-11-06 LIUKS Kruszwica  7.82 
 6 LISOWSKA Karolina 07-04-06 UKS Sokół Węgorzewo WN 7.52 
 7 SIKORA Natalia 01-01-06 MLKS Nadwiślanin Chełmno  7.44 
 8 POLITOWSKA Zuzanna 14-06-06 UKS Cyprianka  7.36 
 9 JANKOWSKA Joanna 09-09-06 LUKS Start Nakło  5.32 
Skok wzwyż K U14 
 1 KAWAŁKOWSKA Maja 11-11-06 GKS Olimpia Grudziądz  1.50 
 2 WĄDOŁOWSKA Wiktoria 12-08-06 UKS Atos Woźnice WN 1.45 
 3 PIELKA Kinga 20-07-06 UKS Atos Woźnice WN 1.40 
 4 MIKOŁAJCZAK Marika 05-02-06 GKS Olimpia Grudziądz  1.30 
 5 KULCZYK Paulina 06-11-06 UKS Czapla Białe Błota  1.25 
 6 BONIŚNIAK Alicja 07-09-06 UKS Czapla Białe Błota  1.20 
 7 RADKOWSKA Maja 22-02-07 UKS Czapla Białe Błota  1.10 
 7 RUCIŃSKA Natalia 15-11-06 UKS Czapla Białe Błota  1.10 
Skok w dal ze strefy K U12 
 1 SKOWRON Zuzanna 01-01-08 LIUKS Kruszwica  3.91 
 2 KAROW Natasza 12-08-08 UKS Czapla Białe Błota  3.56 
 3 KWIATKOWSKA Olga 06-02-08 GKS Olimpia Grudziądz  3.56 
 4 ANDRZEJCZAK Lena 22-02-09 LKS Vectra Włocławek  3.47 
 5 PAWLOWSKA Oliwia 29-01-08 LUKS Lidzbark Welski WN 3.31 
 6 ZIÓŁKOWSKA Hanna 13-01-10 LKS Vectra Włocławek  3.16 
 7 ADAMOWSKA Zuzanna 14-08-08 UKB Szubin  3.09 
 8 WOJCIECHOWSKA Lena 19-04-10 LKS Vectra Włocławek  3.06 
 9 KRZYWDZIŃSKA Zofia 02-01-09 UKB Szubin  3.00 
 10 NOWICKA Marta 30-08-09 LUKS Serock  2.95 
 11 ŚWIEC Nadia 21-05-08 LKS Vectra Włocławek  2.93 
 12 ZAKRZEWSKA Marta 01-01-08 MLKS Nadwiślanin Chełmno  2.91 
 13 WOJTECKA Zuzanna 01-01-09 GKS Olimpia Grudziądz  2.86 
 14 ANHALT Dobrosława 07-01-10 UKS Czapla Białe Błota  2.81 
 15 MAŁKOWSKA Zuzanna 02-01-09 KS Biegi Grodzisk Mazowiecki MZ 2.75 
 16 RÓŻYCKA Urszula 28-07-09 LUKS Serock  2.37 
Skok w dal ze strefy K U14 
 1 KRYSIAK Julia 23-04-06 BOSiR Barcin  4.89 PB  
 2 ORZECHOWSKA Noemi 21-02-06 UKS Czapla Białe Błota  4.81 PB  
 3 MORITZ Nicola 10-04-06 BOSiR Barcin  4.73 PB  
 4 JANKOWSKA Angelika 01-02-06 UKS Czapla Białe Błota  4.42 
 5 MACINA Julia 07-04-06 BOSiR Barcin  4.36 =PB  
 6 GRABOWSKA Nikola 11-09-07 MKS Sambor Tczew PM 4.36 
 7 JANKOWSKA Iga 06-12-06 LUKS Start Nakło  4.24 PB  
 8 KOŁODZIEJCZAK Patrycja 11-04-06 LUKS Start Nakło  4.17 
 9 SZURKIEWICZ Monika 03-05-06 UKS Wyspiański Szubin  4.16 PB  
 10 KLAJBOR Weronika 27-01-06 LUKS Serock  4.14 
 11 ZBIELSKA Maja 21-02-07 BKS Bydgoszcz  4.13 
 12 WRÓBEL Olivia 23-06-06 UKS Atos Woźnice WN 4.12 
 13 JANKOWSKA Marika 26-07-07 UKS Czapla Białe Błota  4.10 PB  
 14 NOWICKA Kinga 09-03-06 BOSiR Barcin  4.04 
 15 DYDECKA Zuzanna 10-02-06 OLA Kujawsko-pomorskie  4.01 
 16 WINKOWSKA Anna 17-10-07 UKB Szubin  3.95 PB  
 17 SALA Malwina 10-05-06 GKS Olimpia Grudziądz  3.99 
 17 PENSKO Zuzanna 01-01-07 LUKS Start Nakło  3.99 
 19 JENDRZEJEWSKA Jagoda 28-01-07 LUKS Start Nakło  3.88 
 20 BONIŚNIAK Alicja 07-09-06 UKS Czapla Białe Błota  3.82 
 21 KILANOWSKA Patrycja 07-01-07 LUKS Lidzbark Welski WN 3.80 
 22 MIETKOWSKA Maja 01-01-06 UKS Czapla Białe Błota  3.78 
 23 ZMIERCZAK Laura 01-01-06 GKS Olimpia Grudziądz  3.78 
 24 JANKA Otylia 04-10-06 UKS Czapla Białe Błota  3.62 
 25 RABINEK Kinga 11-07-07 BKS Bydgoszcz  3.61 
 26 ORZECHOWSKA Aneta 21-02-06 UKS Czapla Białe Błota  3.57 
 27 BASIOR Zuzanna 28-03-06 KM Aktywni Sochaczew MZ 3.54 
 28 MAGRYTA Natalia 04-12-07 KS Biegi Grodzisk Mazowiecki MZ 3.52 
 29 KAMIŃSKA Dominika 14-02-06 LUKS Serock  3.51 
 30 DAMSKA Wiktoria 20-09-06 UKB Szubin  3.43 
 31 BUJEWSKA Tatiana 01-01-07 UKB Szubin  3.41 
 32 BIEŃKOWSKA Julia 17-02-07 BKS Bydgoszcz  3.35 
 33 DROZD Oliwia 07-07-07 UKS Sokół Węgorzewo WN 3.28 


